
May 11, 2015 

Monday, 6:00 p.m. 

Agenda 

Work Se.ssion 

Aberdeen Town Board 

Robert N. Page Municipal Building 

Aberdeen, North Carolina 

1. Minor Modification Request by H&H Homes Regarding Meadow Ridge Sidewalks. 

Consider action at Work Session 

2. Solid Waste and Recycle Contract Bids. 

3. Conditional Zoning #15-01 Requested by Ken Howell to Conditionally Rezone 

Property located on Highway 211 from R20-16 to General Commercial- Conditional 

District. Public Hearing on 5/26/15 

4. Petition for Voluntary Contiguous Annexation for Columbus Midtown Prope.rties. 

Publ ic Hearing on 5/26/15 

5. Fiscal Year 2016 Budget. Public Hearing on 5/26/15 

6. Design Phase for New Police Station. 

7. Discuss Goals/Objectives for Strategic Plan. 

8. Other Business. 

a. Legacy Leadership Breakfast scheduled for Friday, May 15th at 8:30 a.m. at 

Aberdeen Recreation Station. 

9. Adjournment. 

SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES OR IMPAIRMENTS WILL BE MADE 

UPON REQUEST TO THE EXTENT THAT REASONABLE NOTICE IS GIVEN TO THE TOWN OF ABERDEEN. 



AGENDA ITEM ____ _ 

TOWN OF ABERDEEN 

AGENDA ITEM ACTION REQUEST FORM 

This form must be completed and attached to all supporting documentation for items 
to be included on the Town of Aberdeen Board agenda. One (1) form per agenda item. 

Submitted By: _P_:G:...:ra:...:h:...:am ___________ Department: .:.P:.::Ia:.:.:nn:.:.:in;.e.g ________ _ 

Contact Phone# -'-45.:..1:...:7 _________ Date Submitted: _st_1t_15 _______ _ 

Agenda Item Title: Minor Modification Request by H&H Homes Regarding Meadow Ridge sidewalks 

Date of Board Meeting to hear this item: :.::5/..:.11.:../1:.:.:5 _____________ _ 

Board Action Rruisted: 
New Business ./ 
Old Business 
Public Hearing D_ 
Other Business 0 

Summary of Information: 

Information Only 0 
For Action at Future Meeting Sl Date==;---
lnformal Discussion & Public Comment 0 
ConsentAgenda D 

Special requests (i.e. Needs to be first on the agenda due to schedule of guest, etc.): 



Agenda Item# __ 
Town of Aberdeen Planning & Inspections Department 

115 N. Poplar Street PO Box 785 
Aberdeen, NC 28315 

(910) 944-7024 

MEMORANDUM TO THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS- May 11, 2015 Work Session 

Request: 
Minor Modification 
to Conditional Use 
Permit CU #13-01 

Requested by: 
Staff 

Prepared by: 
Pamela Graham, 
Planning Director 

Background 

Meadow Ridge Subdivision was approved in 2013 as a 152 lot single family 
development located in an area designated by NCDENR as the Drowning Creek WS
II Watershed. In 1989 the NC General Assembly ratified the Water Supply 
Watershed Protection Act mandating that water supply watersheds be classified and 
that protection standards be created. In 1992 Water Supply Watershed Protection 
Rules were adopted that required jurisdictions that included water supply watersheds 
to adopt and implement ordinances to protect their local watershed. Aberdeen 
adopted their ordinance in 1993 and amended the ordinance as an "overlay district", 
contained in Article XI of the UDO. 

Overlay Districts are tools that create a mapped area that is superimposed over the 
conventional base zoning districts m a community, and may permit special 
regulations within part or the entirety of the base district. Overlay districts typically 
provide for a higher level of regulation in a specific area, but may also be used to 
permit exceptions or less restrictive standard (i.e. flexibility in parking requirements 
where a business is primarily oriented to walk-in trade). Aberdeen's Water Supply 
Watershed Overlay District (§152-160) was established with the intent of meeting the 
legislative requirements but also to provide protection to a watershed that impacts a 
potable water supply for nearby communities, including Southern Pines. With that 
objective in mind, the district limits single family residential uses to one dwelling 
unit per acre and all other residential and non-residential uses to twelve (12) percent 
built-upon area. By comparison, for the R20-16 and R10-10 base zoning district that 
compnses the majority of the residentially zoned properties m our WS-II, 
development would normally be allowed at approximately two and four dwelling 
units per acre, respectively, and up to forty (40) percent built-upon area. Special 
nonresidential intensity allocation, which has nearly been exhausted, allow for up to 
seventy (70) percent built-upon area, can also apply in certain cases. Additional 
requirements in the WS-II include: 

• The project must minimize built-upon surface area, 
• Direct stormwater away from surface waters, and 

1 



• Incorporate best management practices to minimize water quality impacts (best management practices 
include the use of vegetated swales, bioretention devices, impervious surface limitations, and use of 
permeable pavement). 

Meadow Ridge was approved at a density of one dwelling unit per acre, provided for open space in excess of 
the 20% requirement, and without a curb and gutter requirement to facilitate point source recharge of 
groundwater. These measures are considered very appropriate for residential development in the WS-II. 
However, sidewalks on both sides of the subdivision's roads were required, and while this requirement is in 

keeping with Article XIV - "Streets and Sidewalks" of the UDO, it is not in keeping with the Water Supply 
Watershed Overlay District's requirement of minimizing surface area. At the time of the approval, the Board 
strongly felt that the sidewalk requirement should be imposed consistently for all proposals, and followed the 
Planning Board's recommendation for sidewalks. 

Description of Request 

Phase One of Meadow Ridge has been platted and several homes on both sides of the entry road (Whitney 
Drive) are underway with three recent certificates of occupancies issued. The topography in Phase One is 
moderately sloped, with a ridge to the south of Whitney Drive. The cross section produced by the design 
engineer for the roadway calls for a 3.5 foot planting strip, a tive foot sidewalk, with one foot beyond the 
sidewalk before reaching the vegetated swale that will handle the stormwater for the development. The swale 
itself has been designed at a ten foot width to allow for the 3:1 depth ratio to function properly. The total 

comes to 19.5 feet from edge of road pavement to the farthest edge of the swale. 

Staff has been in discussion with the engineer and the builder regarding concerns that the shoulder design, 
combined with the highly variable topography of the site, could pose problems on the lower side of the road. 
Because the outer+/- five feet of the swale must be on a rise, lots with a downhill condition must work down 

quickly in order to reach the building pad without a significant amow1t of engineered fill and additional 
grading. Additional concerns have arisen regarding the placement of water lines w1der or adjacent to sidewalks 
and the potential for costly repairs down the road. 

Meadow Ridge poses a number of challenges to the policy of requiring sidewalks on both sides of all new 
roads associated with development in Aberdeen: 

I. The Watershed Overlay District ordinance in the UDO mandates that built-upon surface area, including 
impervious surfaces such as sidewalks, be minimized; 

2. The variable topography at the site does not lend itself to standard right-of-way cross-sections and 
warrants flexibility in design to accommodate drainage, utilities, and minimal disturbance and footprint 
on individual lots; 

3. The potential for conflict between paved areas and utilities is great, increasing ilie likelihood of high 
cost repairs in the future. 

§ 152-65 of the UDO provides for the permit issuing authority to approve minor design modifications or 
changes in pennits. Minor design modifications or changes are detined as those that have no substantial 

impact on neighboring properties, the general public, or those intended to occupy or use the proposed 



development, but where the impact is considered to be discernible. Staff has determined the proposed change 
to be discernible but insubstantial, and is requesting a decision from the Board on approval of the modification. 

Staff Recommendation 

Staff recommends that the Board approve the request for a minor modification to CU #13-01 as illustrated in 
the attached subdivision plat drawn by SNS Engineering with notations added by staff, subject to the following 
requirements: 

I. Unless provided for as a part of this or previous modification, all other requirements of CU # 13-0 I 
must be met, including those shown on the approved plans. 

2. Unless provided for as a part of this modification, all requirements of the Aberdeen Zoning Ordinance 
in effect at the time of the project approval, except those already amended by the approval of CU # 13-
0 I or subsequently approved modification, shall be complied with. 

Enclosures: Preliminary Subdivision Plat, SNS Engineering (notations added by staff) 



General Notes: 

A. This mop is not in occ:ordance with CS 47-.30. 

B. Boundary intormction to1<en from Deeds. 

C. This property is in o .... otc:r supply watershed (WS-111/HOW), 
developmen t restrict ions may apply. 

D. Contour interval 2• based on CIS information. 

60' R/W 

£ 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 
I I 

', \ 
' , I 

' I 
' I 

E. l ayout end qountity of lots ore subject to change 
subsequent to o deto;lcd re-.iew of To .. n of Aberdeen 
Requirements. 

L 2" Sf9.58 
5" ABC 

Point of ( Profile Elevation •.NOr[ \ I 
\ I 

r. Property is with:n Town of Abe rdeen City limits. 

C. Some lOts moy tequire ofl site septic. 

Typical Local Roadway Cross Section 

H. l oyout based on soil suitability mop prepared by Hoi Owen 
& Associates. 

Scc:e : Nonr 

·, 
Legend: ----- ' ' \ @ • Iron Pipe round 

e • Iron Rod round 
8 • Conc::rele Uonument found 
.6. • PK Nail round 
~ • PK Nail Set 

------ --- • ExiSliiHJ R'"19ht of Woy :====== • Proposed Right of Way • Boundary Line 
- - - - - • Adjacent Prope-rty Lines not Surveyed 
- - - - - - - - - .. Existing Setback line5 
- - - - - - - - - • Proposed Setback Line~ 
-----tO()!---- • Existing Contour 
---1110--- • Proposed Contour 
-----• Appro~eimote Location of Existing Waterline 
---m--- • Proposed 6• Waterline 
- --M1--- • Approximate Location of Existing Cos line 
--»--SJ-.- • E:~eisting Sct'lilory Se·""er Line ---6$$---• Proposed e- Sanitary Stwer Line 
---------- • Ex.isting (csement 
---------- • PropoRd (osemcnt 
----• [x.isting Overhe<~d Utaity 
- ----' &.isting Underground uti.lity 
____ ,_ • Existing Wetl~d Limits 
_,_,_,__ • U.isttng renee 
_,_,,_,,_,~ • Proposed fence 
---4$$--- • Propased 4• Sewer Service 
------- • Proposed 2· Water Sef'tlce 
• ..... . .... ............. .... • • Limits of Disturbance 
-------• Proposed Lot Lines --•>>--• Proposed Temporary Oi~ersion 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Uisling Stream Ce nterline 
· - - - - - - - - • Existing Soil Rood 
-----------------• Existing Gra~el Rood 

/ 

I) • Existing Light Pate 
q_ • Proposed Lighl Pole 
• • Ucistinq Utility Pole 
"" • Proposed Utility Pole 
® • U.istiuq Wate. Uetc~• 

" 0 • ® • 0 .... 
Cl 

@: 
HOPe 
IICI' 
rc.s 

.,a?ll!!J 

"'" It 

• Proposed Wott t IJ.etet 
• & istinq Water Votve 
• Proposed Water Votve 
• Existinq Fire Hydrant 
• Proposed fire Hydrant 
-' Uisting Sanitary Sewer Mont1ale 
• Proposed Sanitary Sewer J.lonhole 
• Existing Sew-er Clean out 
• Proposed Se•er Cleon out 
• Curb Inlet 
• E111isting Storm Orcin Manhole 
• High Density Potyethytene Pipe 
• ReinfOtced Con;rete Pipe 
• f lared End Section 
• Proposed Spot Elevation 
• 1 o· Pine (tYP.) 
• ( wislincJ Tree to be Removed 

- / ....... / 

\ ....... / 
/ I 

'( I 

/\ \ 
/ \ ' , 

/ \ \ 
/ J 

/ \ ,/ 
/ \' / \1 

/ 
/ 

/ 

GRAPHIC Sf.AI.£ (tee1} 

i 

\ 

Cb,ble 
DB ~\PC 773 

I 
l 

' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 

\ 

....... 

\ 
\ 

....... 
....... 

\ 

' 
~~ 

.... __________ _ 

....... 

(" - - -'- ., 
20,000 Sf 

"" --. 
I I 

I I 

• -"'-:"r " 
1l l 

.............. . 
I 
I , ......... 

I I ' / -- / 

------------
-- -. - -=_=:~::----------- - ~- --~-, 

--- ---- .... .... ,J 

r---
·--

-, _,. ' ,-
1 / 
I I 

' I 

/ 
I 

I 
\ 
I 
I I 
I /1 ) ....... 

/ I 
/ I 

....... ....... 

Coble 

-,-
' ' [•islingf~~n 

' ' I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

' I / I 

;f / 
/ 

/ Q---: 
/'"~ .... 

I .• 

08 Ja<O. PG SJl I 

-' 

--

' \ 
\ 
\ 

' 
, _________ _ 

,_.....,-

SamueJ.- Ffje-
/ 

__ .a-181, I'll Z12 
Zonint: R20-1t -______ ...... 

The ~ toa4w:y "' -*'t"d .. ., "tt:::Ot 
~ .......... lfoo:s""'""'..Uf'l 
eo.-tn.e'-""'Stor~· 

\ . 
\ 

\ 

\ I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I ' I \ 

I / 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

' I I 

'l \ 
\ \ 1-,l\ ) 
I \• ' \ I 

North 

', \,~/ '-l 
~~~~~------~--\I. \ 

,.---"'/ '~I \ \ \ 

-----
~~--=-~,-====--==- .. : ', 
I \ 
I \ ~-

J - I \ I 

"
1 CROSS- WAY CHURCH"- - -----' 

-- I OFI WORSHIP, INC. 
I 083170,~ .. , --- . ----- ,' ~·· ......... __ .,... ,. .... 

I 
I - --;,---~,/~---_--:::::;;; --- / ,, .,."" ,"""" 

- - 1 / .,.," / / 

\.l // ------- //- / 
7 _ __ .... ..."" 

/ ----
/ .,.--

/ /-
/ 

/ 
' I, 

' \ 
'\ -------

Owner/Developer: 
J SP!:ICHT INVI:STU(NTS Of UOORE COUmY. LLC 
304 CRESIVIEW ROAD 
SOUTHERN PINES. NC 28387 

' //\ . 1-- ' '\ 
I • \ I 
I / \ \ / / ' '\ ................. 

\I / \ \ '· 
Y, // /I·" "·· 
\/\ / ',, . 
\ / 
I \ / 
\ \ / 
I\ / 
\ / 

\ 

g~~:~;,•:c 120' (2 x R60: ) 

,..., 

~~· ~;---~L----r-; 

' ' I 
I 

' ' 

R/'tl 

Typical Cul-de-Sac Dimensions 

Site Data: 
Site Jur isdiction: 

Porcel LRK #; 
Deed Boo~ & Poge 
Current Zoning: 
Min. Lot Size: 

Min. Lot Width: 
Setboclo'.s: 

Total Number of l ots: 
Total Acreage 

Smallest Lol ; 
Largest lot: 

Required Open Space: 
Required: 
Provtded: 

Linear Feet of Roods: 
Rood ·A· 
Rood "B" 

Rood "C" 
Rood ·o· 
Rood "E" 
Tolol 

Aberdeen 

47297 
Book 1640. 
R20- 16 
20,000 SF 
100' 

Front: 
Side: 
Rear: 

152 

Scale : Ilene 

Poge I 67 

35' 
15' 
.JO' 

152.23 Acres 

20% 

20.090 sl 
68,497 sl 

0.20 x 1S2.23 k.. a .JO.H lor;. 

38.33 ""· (25. 18%) 

4.958 Lf 
436 LF 
671 LF 
3,270 Lf 
I 631 LF 
10,966 LF 

"' 
l!l 1!1:;;; r-
2 ~3 ... .. 

vi ~~ 
c:; 

~! a: ·2 

z ..>! ~~ 
w l;l .. 
w .~ 
z @ 

OJ 

-.§' 

"' 
l!l ~ 

"' z ~ <~ 
w ~ ~ 

'"' ~0 

~ 
c;jZ 

PRELIMINARY 

Do not use for 

construction 



AGENDA ITEM ____ _ 

Memo 

To: Bill Zell, Town Manager 

From: Rickie Monroe, Public Works Director 

Ref: Solid Waste and Recycle Contract Bid 

Date: May7,2015 

Attached are the 3 bids we received for the contract of solid waste and recycle pick up. As you 
can see from my projections that the first year looks really good; however, after that you can see 
how the price per year will increase considerably. These projections do not include the cost for 
bulky waste and the fuel surcharge that may apply and there is no way to estimate how much this 
cost could be in a year's time. 

I have included an average of2% CPT increase on the main contract and on the additional new 
homes that were added to contract from the previous year. My biggest concern if the cost at the 
end of the five year contract, become unaffordable, we will be put in the position to either extend 
contract for another 5 years or have major capital expense to start back in house pick-up. Our 
citizen's appreciates our ctm-ent service that we provide and I am not so sure that contracted 
service will be well received by most. 



Current Sanitation Employees Two week period work schedule. 

One Sanitation Supervisor/Building Maintenance and 6 Sanitation Employees. 

4 Days Solid Waste Pick-up 
2 Days Recycle Pick up 
10 Days Total Work Days 
- 6 Waste Pick up 

Note: This does not allow for holiday schedules 

= 4 extra days: For 6 men that are used to assist Streets, Water/Sewer, Water Production, Sub
Department's. Without this additional help it would be an additional burden to be able to keep 
up with all their responsibilities. 

If the Board decides to accept the low bid and contract out the Solid Waste and Recycle Pick-up, 
Bill and I had discussed keeping Ronald McDonald to coordinate with contractor and also 
perform building maintenance duties and keep two other employees to help make up for the lost 
hours of help. Then we would be losing 4 employees that would be laid ofi or have the option of 
going to work with new contract service company. 

I have included these three employee's salary and benefits in the 5 year sanitation budget, since 
that is where they are currently charged. At the same time these positions could be moved to the 
Street Department that would allow the contract to appear to be at a lesser actual cost, either way 
both streets and sanitation are part of the General Fund. 

Below is a list of pros and cons of contracting out our garbage service: 

I . No truck maintenance 
2. No capital expenses 
3. Less employees/benefits 

I. Citizens will not receive personal service as they cun·ently do. Most citizens love their 
garbage pick-up as is. 

2. We will be selling containers that we paid $65.00 to $75.00 each for $20.00 each. 
3. We will be selling 3 trucks that will not be sold for an amount that they are currently 

worih to us now. 
4. Any special events that are now absorbed by the Town will go away and we will be 

charged for each container that is picked-up. 



SECTION Ill: 
CONTRACTOR'S BID FOR 

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL 
BASE BID 

BASE BID (Single Family Residential & Small Commercial Establishments): 

A. Single Family Residential & Small Commercial Curbside Solid Waste for Once a Week 
Collection 

95 Gallon Rollout Container provided by Contractor 

* J Monthly Rate per Unit $ --'6.,~.:_· _. ~~-~_:_f_· ____ _ 

S. Public Receptacles Once Per Week Collection 

Monthly Rate per Unit c 7 $_~S:_,._;,_· ..:.__ ___ _ 
C. Bulky Item Collection 

Cost per Stop $ 1 nc !uded /t\ v<;; }<:: o. hove 
it.Jf'. 1..v j II P'( k .. vp aS uN:_ S () 

D. Single Family Residential & Small Commercial Curbside Recycling for Every 
Other Week Collection 

95 Gallon Rollout Container Provided by Contractor >ff 
Cj-

Monthly Rate per Unit 

E. Disposal Fees for Solid Waste 

Monthly Rate for Tonnage -p,.v h11 

Monthly Rate per Cart 

F. Disposal Fees for Recyclables 

Monthly Rate for Tonnage l)" v ·{v" 

Monthly Rate per Cart 

# q S J d IT) <" 5' ·j 0 v-/ 1'1 

~-· 'I' 21 ).o cJ 12 c> ct_ . 

5r:- !ls 

$ 2. 1 

/k f--u·< J cite t··j c c/ 
$• __ !):.....;()::.....:.'..c3,;· _J.'fi,.,-e::.b:.,t:_..:A..:;I_:o:.::c. ! c lr;., n ' .:; ;· 

Trv.·, 

$·_~/V~~p~---------

$@ 
j:J-c .f-v.:-; I(.: /1 ..:~ ~~-~-,,_d ;; / 

/t--ic>o /e --77~'{? tl __ \ /(- v 

TOWN OF ABERDEEN'S REQUEST FOR BIDS FOR RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION 
PageiO 

Contractor's Initial_,:_)_.--_-' 



SECTION Ill: 
CONTRACTOR'S BID FOR 

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL 
BASE BID 

BASE BID (Single Family Residential & Small Commercia! Establishments): 

A. Single Family Residential & Small Commercial Curbside Solid Waste for Once a Week 
Collection -

96 Gallon Rollout Container provided by Contractor 

Monthly Rate per Unit 

B. Public Receptacles Once Per Week Collection 

Monthly Rate per Unit 

C. Bulky Item Collection 

Cost per Stop 

$ ____ ~8.~72~------------

$, ____ ~8~.7~2 ____________ _ 

$~--~1.~5.0~0~-----------

D. Single Family Residential & Small Commercial Curbside Recycling for Every 
Other Week Collection 

95 Gallon Rollout Container Provided by Contractor 

Monthly Rate per Unit 

E. Disposal Fees for Solid Waste 

Monthly Rate for Tonnage 

Monthly Rate per Cart 

F. Disposal Fees for Recyclables 

Monthly Rate for Tonnage 

Monthly Rate per Cart 

*See following page for proposal for container purchase. 

$~--~2-~45~------------

$ Disposal included in rate above 

$ Disposal included in rate above 

$ Currently no fees 

$ Currently no fees 

TOWN OF ABERDEEN'$ REQUEST FOR BIDS FOR RESIDENTIAL SCUD WASTE COLLECTION 
Pagc10 

Contractors Initial WM 



SECTION Ill: 
CONTRACTOR'S BID FOR 

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL 
BASE BID 

BASE BID (Single Family Residential & Small Commercial Establishments): 

A. Single Family Residential & Small Commercial Curbside Solid Waste for Once a Week 
Collection 

95 Gallon Rollout Container provided by Contractor 

Monthly Rate per Unit $ ____ ~6.~10~---------------

B. Public Receptacles Once Per Week Collection 

Monthly Rate per Unit $·----~6.~10~---------------

C. Bulky Item Collection 

Cost per Stop • per unit rate of $1.00 per month $. __ ~4~5.~00~_·_$_1._oo_p~e_r_u_ni_tr_a_re_o~pt~io_n_ 

D. Single Family Residential & Small Commercial Curbside Recycling for Every 
Other Week Collection 

95 Gallon Rollout Container Provided by Contractor 

Monthly Rate per Unit $. ____ ~2~.0~5 ________________ _ 

E. Disposal Fees for Solid Waste 

Monthly Rate for Tonnage $ '45.31'/ date rate 
* direct pass through of total charge 

Monthly Rate per Cart • direct pass through of total charge $. ___ __::_.:..:u:..: ________ _ 

average rate based on tons provided in Addendum #2 Q5 

F. Disposal Fees for Recyclables 

Monthly Rate for Tonnage •• $~==-,..:O:,.,.··-=::-:::c-.:c:-:-------
Moore Co., currently does not charge tipping fee for recyclabfes 

Monthly Rate per Cart .. $ ,=;:::-;o=.:::-··====::------Moore Co., currently does not charge aflpping fee for recyc!ables 

TOWN OF ABERDEEN'S REQUEST FOR BIDS FOR RESIOENTJAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION 
Page 10 

Contractor's lniti~l)'Vp.. 



Sanitation Budget 2015/16 
Contract Garbage 

Yearlof5 

1. Salary/Benefits Sanitation Supervisor/Building Maintenance 
2. Salary Benefit 2 Men to Street Department 
3. Contract Garbage 1" Year 3417 X 134.04 
4. New Services (Average 100 per year) 
5. CPI Increase lo be added (A veragc 100 homes) 
6. Fuel Surcharge 

7. Leaf and Limb Disposal Fee 
8. Recycle Waste 

9. Hazardous Waste (once a year November) 

10. SeveranceNacation 4 Employees (one time budget item) 
TOTAL 

Revenue Savings First Year Only 

1. Salary/Benefits 4 Employees 
2. Sale of 6834 Cruis @$20.00 each 
3. Estimated Truck Sales (keeping one tor spare) 

TOTAL 

TOTAL BUDGET 

REVENUE SAVINGS (1''. Year Only) 

SANITATION BUDGET 2015/16 

$50,178.49 
80,001.62 

458,801.00 
13,404.00 

0 
0 

30,000.00 
0 

4,500.00 
11.581.00 

$648,466.11 

$138,597.78 

136,680.00 

. lQ,QQJLQ.Q 

$355,277.78 

' 648,466.11 

355,277.78 

$293,188.33 



Sanitation Budget 2016/17 
Contract Collection 

Ycar2of5 

1: Salary/Benefits Sanitation/Supervisor/Building Maintenance 
2. Salary/Benefits 2 Men to Street Department 
3. Contract Garbage Collection 3517 x 136.72 
4. New Services added/average 100 homes 136.72 
5. CPI Increase 

6. Fuel Surcharge 
7. Leaf and Limb Disposal 
8. Recycle Waste 
9. Hazardous Waste (once a year November) 

TOTAL BUDGET 2016/2017 

$50,178.49 
80,001.62 

480,844.24 
13,672.00 

2% 
0 

30,000.00 
0 

--~-' 000. 0 () 

$659,696.35 



1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 
5. 

6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

Sanitation Budget 
Contract Collection 2017/18 

Year 3 of'S 

Salary/Benefits Sanitation/Supervisor/Building Maintenance 

Salary/Benefits 2 Men to Street Department 
Contract Garbage Collection 3617 X 139.45 

New Services added/average 100 homes 139.45 

CPI Increase 

Fuel Surcharge 

Leaf and Limb Disposal 

Recycle Waste 

Hazardous Waste (once a year November) 

TOTAL BUDGET 2017/18 

$50,178.49 

80,001.62 
504,390.65 

13,945.00 

2% 

0 

31,000.00 

0 
5 000.00 

$684,515.76 



L 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

8. 
9. 

Sanitation Budget 
Contract Collection 2018/19 

Yea•· 4 of5 

Salary/Benefits Sanitation/Supervisor/Building Maintenance 

Salary/Benefits 2 Men to Street Depattment 

Contract Garbage Collection 3717 X 142.24 

New Services added/average 100 homes 142,24 

CPT! ncrease 

Fuel Surcharge 

Leaf & Limb Disposal 

Recycle Waste 
Hazardous Waste (once a year November) 

TOTAL BUDGET 2018/19 

$50,178.49 
80,001.62 

528,706.08 
14,224.00 

2% 

0 
31,000.00 

0 
~_2,QOQ,_Q_Q 

$709,110.19 



Sanitation Budget 
Contract Collection 2019/20 

Year 5 ofS 

L Salary/Benefits Sanitation/Supervisor/Building Maintenance 
2. Salary/Benefits 2 Men to Street Depai1ment 
3. Contract Garbage Collection 3817 x 145.08 
4. New Services added/Average 100 Homes 145.08 
5. CPI Increase 

6. Fuel Surcharge 
7. Leaf and Limb Disposal 
8. Recycle Waste 
9. Hazardous Waste (once a year November) 

TOTAL BUDGET 2019/20 

$ 50,178.49 
80,001.00 

553,770.36 
14,508.00 

2% 
0 

31,000.00 
0 

5 000.00 

$734,457.85 



Sanitation Budget 
2020/21 

Option I Rebid Contract 

Option II Start back in house pick-up 

1. Hire back needed employees 
2. Resume current budget 2014115 
3. Purchase new Sanitation Trucks 
4. Purchase roughly 8,000 Cmis at $80. each 

$600,000.00 
640,000.00 

In order to start back in house garbage pick-up, the capital for this would be 
$1,240,000.00 approximately. 



AGENDA 3 
ITEM _ ___:=----

TOWN OF ABERDEEN 

AGENDA ITEM ACTION REQUEST FORM 

This form must be completed and attached to all supporting documentation for items 
to be included on the Town of Aberdeen Board agenda. One (1) form per agenda item. 

Submitted By: .;..P...:G...:ra...:ha:::m;.:_ ________ Department: .;..P:::Ia:.::nn:::in:e.g ________ _ 

Contact Phone# .:.45:..1:.::7 _________ Date Submitted: ..::51:.:.11::::20:::1:::5 ______ _ 

Agenda (tern Title: Conditional Zoning CZ #1&-01 Requested by Ken Howell to Conditionally Rezone Property Located on Highway 21i from R20·16to GC..CO 

Date of Board Meeting to hear this item: 5/11/2015 

Board Action RrTsted: 
New Business 
Old Business 
Public Hearing _D.__ 
Other Business D 

Summary of Information: 

Schedule for Public Hearing 

Information Only D 
For Action at Future Meeting Jll_ Date 5/26/2015 

Informal Discussion & Public Comment D 
Consent Agenda D 

Special requests (i.e. Needs to be first on the agenda due to schedule of guest, etc.): 



Agenda Item# ___ _ 
Town of Aberdeen Planning & Inspections Department 

115 N. Poplar Street PO Box 785 
Aberdeen,NC 28315 

(910) 944-7024 

MEMORANDUM TO THE PLANNING BOARD-May 11,2015 Work Session 

Applicant: 
Ken Howell 

Request: 
Conditional 
Zoning CZ #15-01 
- Schedule for 
Public Hearing 

Location: 
10321 NC 
Highway 211 

Parcel ID: 
00502633 

Existing Zoning: 
R20-16 

Requested 
Zoning: GC-CD 

Prepared by: 
Pamela Graham, 
Planning Director 

Recent Background 

On April 23, 2015 this item was presented to the Planning Board during a special 
called meeting. Due to notification from one of the Planning Board members that they 
were an adjoining property owner, and the resulting lack of a quorum, the item was 
tabled until a new meeting date could be arranged. A special called meeting of the 
Planning Board was held on April 29, 2015 to consider the item and vote on a 
recommendation to the Town Board. The Planning Board recommended approval of 
the item with amended conditions by unanimous vote. 

Description of Conditional Zoning Request 

Ken Howell has submitted an application for Conditional Zoning CZ#lS-01 from R20-
16 to General Commercial-Conditional District (GC-CD). The requested rezoning 
changes only a 200' x 525' portion of the parcel abutting the rear property boundary. 
The remaining 4. 76 acres of the parcel fronting the highway was zoned General 
Commercial in 2004, leaving the rear portion in the R-20 Residential Zoning District 
(the R-20 District was converted to R20-16 upon adoption of the UDO in 2011). Mr. 
Howell established a masonry and landscape supply business on the property which is 
now operated by John Deere Landscapes. The business has recognized a need to 
expand its operations and requires additional space for storage of product, a use which 
is not allowed in the R20-16 District. 

Procedural Issues 

§ 152-139 provides for the establishment of Conditional Zoning Districts, described as: 
"al/ow(ing) for the establishment of" certain uses, which, because (~j"their nature or 
scale, have particular impacts on both the immediate area and the community as a 
whole. The development ()/ these uses cannot be predetermined or controlled by 
general district standards. Instead, these districts are zoning districts in which the 
development and use of the property is subject to predetermined ordinance standards 
and the rules, regulations, and conditions imposed as part of" the legislative decision 
creating the district and applying it to the particular property," Conditional rezoning 
is treated as an amendment to the zoning map and Unified Development Ordinance, 

1 



and shall be referred to the Planning Board for consideration in advance of a final decision by the Town Board. 
The Planning Board shall advise and comment on whether the proposed amendment is consistent with any 
comprehensive plan that has been adopted by the town and any other officially adopted plan that is applicable. 
A comment by the Planning Board or Town Board that a proposed amendment is inconsistent with the 
comprehensive plan shall not preclude consideration or approval of the proposed amendment by the Town 
Board. 

Following a recommendation by the Planning Board, the Town Board shall schedule a public hearing on the 
application and may proceed to vote on the proposal. In deciding whether to adopt a proposed rezoning, the 
central issue before the Town Board is whether the proposed amendment advances the public health, safety or 
welfare. Conditional zoning district decisions are a legislative process subject to judicial review using the same 
procedures and standard of review as apply to general use district zoning decisions. 

In approving a petition for the reclassification of property to a conditional zoning district, the Planning Board 
may recommend and the Board of Commissioners may request that reasonable and appropriate conditions be 
attached to the approval. Conditions and site-specific standards shall be limited to those that address the 
conformance of the development and use of the site to town ordinances and all relevant officially adopted 
plans. Conditions and site-specific standards may also address the impacts reasonably expected to be generated 
by the development or use of the site. Any such conditions should relate to the relationship of the proposed use 
to surrounding property, proposed support facilities such as parking areas and driveways, pedestrian and 
vehicular circulation systems, screening and buffer areas, the timing of development, street and right-of-way 
improvements, water and sewer improvements, storm water drainage, the provision of open space, and other 
matters that the Board of Commissioners may find appropriate or the petitioner may propose. The Board of 
Commissioners may approve conditions that vary, lower or impose higher standards than those that would 
ordinarily apply were the property at issue rezoned to something other than a conditional zoning district. Only 
those conditions mutually approved by the Board of Commissioners and the petitioner may be incorporated 
into the petition. 

Zoning (Exhibit attached) 

The subject property is located on a parcel having the address of I 0321 NC Highway 211. The zoning of 
adjoining property includes the R20-16 and R30-18 residential districts as well as Highway Commercial (HC) 
and the General Commercial (GC) portion of the parcel owned by Mr. Howell. Both HC and R20-16 parcels 
front the highway on the south, with Commercial/Light Industrial (C-I) properties approximately 900 linear 
feet from the subject property. Heavy Industrial (I-H) properties are+/- 1,600 feet away, just south of Lockey 
Drive. All adjoining parcels are in the town's extra-territorial jurisdiction (ETJ) except those to the north and 
west. 

The proposed rezoning to GC-CD constitutes a GC parallel district zoning with the potential for site-specific 
conditions to be attached to the approval. The GC District is established primarily for those businesses that will 
serve the local public, but have some accommodations for the travelling public. It is a district that is generally 
located between the Highway Commercial (HC) District and the B-3 District. Because this district is generally 
located adjacent to main thoroughfares where it is subject to public view, uses within the district should 
provide an appropriate appearance, adequate parking and moderately extensive landscaping. The GC District 
accommodates less dense business uses on sites designed to be harmonious with adjacent residential uses. Uses 
permitted in the GC District include hotels, low-volume retail sales operations, retail sales with subordinate 



manufacturing and processing, retail services and office uses, libraries, museums, art galleries, restaurants, 
motor vehicle repair operations, and certain recreation/entertainment uses. 

Existing Site Conditions (Exhibit attached) 

The property currently accommodates the John Deere Landscapes business with an existing structure on the 
west side of the property and on-site storage of stone products and related materials. Two additional structures 
house Jim's Gems and Gold and an office building for Howell's Masonry utilizes a converted residential 
structure. Outdoor display and storage of masonry products occurs along a looped route between the existing 
structures and, based on aerial images of the site, appears to have expanded into the residentially zoned 
portion of the property. Further expansion is needed, though no new structures are proposed at this time. The 
total parcel taxable acreage is 7.17. An undeveloped parcel lies immediately to the west and is adjoined by 
Aberdeen Bait & Tackle on its west side. Residential properties to the south and east are generally rural in 
character and set back from the highway. The property contains significant tree cover which provides a 
substantial degree of natural screening and exhibits a substantial cross-slope which influences site design. 

Description of Proposal 

In 2004, the Board of Commissioners approved rezoning from R-20 to GC of the portion of the parcel from 
the highway right-of-way to a depth of 400 feet. The remainder of the property to the rear is 200' deep by 525' 
wide and currently zoned R20-I 6. The R20-16 portion has no direct access to any roadway and any future 
development would require access through the existing business operation, making the feasibility of 
residential development unlikely. Staff has made the assumption that the decision to retain the residential 
zoning for the rear portion of the property was primarily to provide protection to the existing residences along 
the rear boundary, and property owners in this area have confirmed that assumption. The 200' x 525' area 
does achieve this intent with regard to the business activity, but has rendered more than a third of the property 
unusable for uses that support the existing business operation. 

UDO Article XIX- Screening, Landscaping and Trees states in part: 
1. Screening between two lots lessens the transmission of noise, dust and glare from one lot to another; 
2. Screening can lessen the visual pollution that may otherwise occur within an urbanized area. Even 

minimal screening can provide an impression of separation of spaces, and more extensive screening 
can shield entirely one use from the visual assault of an adjacent use; 

3. Screening can establish a greater sense of privacy from visual or physical intrusion, the degree of 
privacy varying with the intensity of the screening; 

4. Landscaping improves property values and community appearance, provides ecological benefits, 
prevents the overcrowding of land and enhances the privacy and welfare of citizens; and 

5. Screening provisions are necessary to safeguard the public health, safety and welfare. 

Furthennore, standards for sufficient screening and landscaping are provided so that: 
I. Neighboring properties are shielded from any adverse external effects of development; and 
2. The development is shielded from the negative impacts of adjacent uses such as streets or railroads. 

Screening is not required by the UDO between the R20-16 and R30-18 Zoning Districts, and the 2004 
rezoning process did not aftord the opportunity to impose screening requirements. For landscaping purposes, 

3 



the required building setback area shall be appropriately landscaped as provided for and the terms "front, side, 
and rear yards" refer to the building setback areas. Building setback requirements for GC zoned properties that 
are adjacent to residential are fifteen ( 15) feet along side and rear property lines. Screening requirements 
between the R30-18 and General Commercial Districts fall into the "Type A" category, described as follows: 

Type A: Opaque Screen and Land~caping. The opaque screen described below is intended to exclude 
completely all visual contact between uses and to create a strong impression ol spatial separation. The 
opaque screen may be composed ol a wall. landscaped earth berm, planted vegetation or existing vegetation. 
Fences may be used ji>r side and rear yards. and earthen berms may also be approvedjhr use by the Board 
of Commissioners. Compliance (llplanted vegetative screens or natural vegetation will be judged on the 
basis of the average mature height and density ofloliage of the vegetation. The screen must be opaque in all 
seasons of the year. Vegetation usedfi>r screening may also be used to sati.~fY the landscaping requirements. 

Screen: Thefi·ont yard shall have an opaque vegetative screen that is 2-3/i. high at maturity. No trees or 
sight restrictions are permitted within the sight triangle. The side and rear yards shall have an opaque 
vegetative screen that is 4-6 ji. high at maturity (may be 2-3ft. high at planting). 

Landscaping: For property lines abutting a public street, road or railroad, there shall be one (f) large tree 
(unless subject to overhead power lines along the street, road or railroad, in which case use trees as 
recommended in the booklet "Treesfbr the Carolinas .. in appendix J) planted at the rate of one (I) three (3) 
inch caliper tree with a minimum height of eight (8) feet per thirty (30) feet or less of linear feet ofproperty 
line abutting a public street. road or railroad. Large trees are defined as deciduous or evergreen trees with 
a mature height of thirty (30) feet or greater and a mature spread of thirty (30)feet or greater. 

For property lines not abutling a public street, road or railroad. there shall be one (1) understory tree or 
large shrub with a minimum height of eight (8) feet, at the time of planting, per 500 square feet. At least 
thirty (30) percent ()/such trees must be deciduous and a/ least .fi>rty ( 40) percent of such trees must be 
evergreen, which must, when mature, be at a height ()l twenty (20) feet to thirty (30) feet. 

In front, side and rear yards, there shall be one (I) shrub per 200 square .feet with a minimum height ()/ 
eighteen (18) inches at the time of' planting and ()/a variety that can be expected to reach a minimum height 
of thirty-six (36) inches within five (5) years ofplanting. No more than thirty (30) percent 4such shrubs 
may be deciduous. 

Additionally, shrubs with a minimum height ()l eighteen (18) inches at planting and ()l a variety that can be 
expected to reach a minimum height of thirty-six (36) inches within five (5) years <~l planting shall be 
required along thefi·ont and all sides 4all buildings which can be seenfi'om the street. road or highway. 

To meet height requirements, the Board (Jl Commissioners, in its discretion, may approve the use <Jl a 
lands·caped earthen berm. 

Conditional zoning, authorized by the General Assembly in 2005, was not an option when the 2004 rezoning 
of the property was approved. A standard rezoning to a business use district would not have permitted the 
Board of Commissioners to impose site-specific conditions to the property; the result was a rezoning of only 
a portion of the property and allowing the restricted uses of the residential zoning applied to the rear portion 

4 



to serve as a physical buffer to potentially cont1icting uses. However, it significantly restricts uses on the 2.4 
acre area that retains the residential zoning. Conditional zoning is now available as an option to allow uses 
common to the GC district, and provide appropriate protection in the form of conditions. The applicant has 
included a 30' buffer (double the UDO standard) along the full length of the rear property line. The Planning 
Board may recommend either a greater or lesser buffer requirement as they determine to be appropriate to 
reduce impacts to surrounding properties. 

General Conformity with Plans 

The 2030 Land Development Plan Future Land Use Map adopted in 2005 identifies this project area as low 
density residential, which is consistent with the current R20-16 zoning. The proposal is considered by staff to 

be inconsistent with the adopted Land Development Plan's Future Land Use Map. A finding of inconsistency 
with the comprehensive plan shall not preclude consideration or approval of the proposed amendment by the 
Town Board or a recommendation for approval by the Planning Board. 

Analysis of Impact on the Immediate Area and Community as a Whole 

The anticipated impact of the business expansion authorized by the rezoning is largely restricted to the 
adjoining residential properties to the rear and a single parcel along the western boundary line to the rear 
corner. A mandated buffer and/or screening condition is recommended to address this impact. The expansion 
will have limited visibility from the highway or from adjoining properties to each side of the project area. The 
impact of the expansion of the business is not expected to have a negative impact on the community as a 
whole; the existing driveway and vehicle accommodation areas are adequate to support the expansion and the 
business provides a valuable retail option to the community. 

Mr. Howell has offered the following additional information m response to questions included in the 
application: 

I. How do the potential uses in the new district classification relate to the existing character of the area: 
The new area being rezoned joins the existing zoning. The use (!lthe new zoned area will be the same 

as I he rest oft he property. 

2. In what way is the property proposed for rezoning suited for the potential uses of the new district? 
The rezoning is needed to utilize the property. 1l1e current zoning doesn't allow me to use it due to 

lack(){ access to the propertyfi;r R20. 

3. How will the proposed rezoning affect the value of nearby building? 
A value increase is expected upon rezoning because the property zoning won't be split and restrict 

growth for the businesses. 

4. Can adjacent areas be developed in compatibility with the proposed rezoning? 
The western property. 

5. Will the proposed rezoning adversely affect traffic patterns and t1ow in adjacent areas? 
No -access will stay the same. 

5 



Recommendations and Suggested Motions 

During their April 29, 2015 meeting, the Planning Board recommended approval of CZ #15-01 with 
amended conditions by unanimous vote. Staff recommends that the Board of Commissioners schedule 
Conditional Zoning CZ # 15-01 for Public Hearing on May 26, 2015 so that input from the public may be 
accepted on the proposal. 

Recommended Conditions 
(Planning Board recommended changes to the conditions are indicated in red type): 

1. The applicant must conduct a community meeting with mailed notice complying with the requirements 
of the Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) prior to the Public Hearing held by the Board of 

Commissioners. 
2. A "Type A" buffer as described in Article XIX - Screening, Landscaping, and Trees of the UDO shall 

be provided along the full length of the rear and side property boundaries to a depth of no less than 
thirty feet from the property line. This condition may be satisfied by the use of preexisting vegetation, 
newly planted vegetation, or a combination of both. A solid plank fence may also be incorporated to 
partially satisfy the requirement but shall not constitute a full satisfaction of the requirement. Existing 
vegetation shall be maintained along side property boundaries and along the highway right-of-way to a 
depth of no less than thirty feet from the property lines as required by Article XIX of the UDO. A site 
study shall be conducted to determine the most feasible use of either a berm with a fence of no more 
than six (6) feet or an eight (8) foot solid fence, or some combination thereof, to afford the best noise 
and light restrictions to neighboring properties to the north and the property to the west that adjoins the 
property proposed for rezoning, and to protect as much existing vegetation as possible. 

3. As required by Article XIX ofthe UDO, the removal of existing trees with a diameter at breast height 
of 12" or greater is prohibited without the expressed approval of the planning director. 

4. Conditional and Special Use Permits for the uses on the property are not required. The conditional 
zoning is contingent on approval of a final site plan, to include a stormwater management plan, by staff 
to insure compliance with the UDO. The plan shall include calculations showing that the post 
development runoff is no greater than the pre-development condition. 

Enclosures: Property Survey Dated 10/16/2001 
Vicinity Zoning/ Aerial Map 

6 



;[A["'(( 

... p .bl:t~SQ>i-

0 8• l1'i 
PAC( 12"9 

~ l®Ot. ~'""-CC •u 
l,rOOfo( C~JY R(GISlflY 

1'1'"'1"10 0T PC(C<$<0...., •(>OQOO• 

ACR(AC£ O(I(Qiollot£0 
8Y COORt)W• -q; W( '"'00 

NOr 11\il(NOtO TO 9[ PR(I>".o\Q[!) 
rCA" lafCOJ!O.o~l!QN ~ ACCOI'lO•HC[ 
Wlh< (. S 41-JO A') AU(NO(D 

O'fi.!SS OlH(Ii"MSt 0£"101(0 
*•CJ.•St""C ''""" 'Sl'""'( 
.... (bS,.,..C CO ... C4( T( ~UI-O(H~ 
C~'Zo(r COOoC:Rftt .. eo.uw£-.1 
o~st' •Rc-. sriU(r 
~ ~ 'SOV.,o;t( fOOL•C( 
,1.., OQW(.Q SEll'"'(( SlU$ 
{£1-:: S(W(Q S(R<IIC( S.luB 
0 ... l(l(P-wQ<II( S{ll'Y>(( 51U8 
@" C•lllf h• :>tR'VI"Ct, S.lt.IS 
RI"""'"-!(R it[flR 
"'Q",. f'di[ H"((#....., I . , 

Ulot,llV POL( 

"'" .......... Qt.( 

'to(A(I)..-(.(II!llf~ ; .. ,.., I~ l"'"( ... oS\.~ ~"!:l""' 
"'"0 0CSI:Rt8{0 .. (ll£0t• 00 ,..C, Pt '" .., 

p JOf<N~()><" 

0 Bot .l-?9 
~'•Ct •29 

--

r (.,. 1> U£.$1{:"111ol(i.i rlOOO P~"'>~ •Rt-

BETHESDA FARM 
SECTlON SIX. PUA.SE ONE 

Pl,Al CAaw(I 1. Sl.l(){ J8 

-.. 

fR(QOor •6(Rif•lt•~ 

••"i61••3 

-.. . . -.. 

J""R(OQI( •!h:fh.l•! .. v 
>491:./•"-8 

'UCt(OC tlt~<Of""("'f 
UAP 800.: J, P.o.« &1 

--
SURVEY- FOR 

VICTORIA H. MCKEITHAN 
7.0 l ACRES 

HARDISTER PROPERTY 
SANDHILL. TOWNSHIP, MOOR£ COUNTY. 

NORTH CAROLINA 
OCTOBER 15. 2001 -•- SCALE 1"=100' 
STEPHEN R. SIIEFFIELO & ASSOCIATES. f'.A. 

<233 NORTH PINEHUR~T STREET 
ABERDEEN. NORTil CAROLI~A • - . -o· 200' 



CZ #15-01 - Ken Howell 

n-1 C·I I HC RA R15·12 I R30·19 
RlO· l O·C 

- B-2 I I I ·~· 1 o-1 I R6·10 Rl B· 14 
- C·I·C 

I R20·16·C 

I I B·3 - GC I - Aberdeen 

MH I Rl0-10 I 1 R20·16 - I·H·C 
ETJ 

D Other 
JuriSdiction 

200' X 525' 



TOWN OF ABERDEEN 
AGENDA ITEM ACTION REQUEST FORM 

This form must be completed and attached to all supporting documentation for items 
to be included on the Town of Aberdeen Board agenda. One (1) form per agenda item. 

Submitted By: _P_G_ra_h_am __________ Department: _P_Ia_nn_in-"g'----------

Contact Phone# _45_1_7 __________ Date Submitted: ..:.5/:....1:.::/2.:..01:..:5 _______ _ 

Agenda Item Title: Sctledu!ing of Public Hearing on a Contiguous Annexation Request by Columbus Midtown Properties U, LLC 

Date of Board Meeting to hear this item: 5/11/2015 

Board Action Rruisted: 
New Business 
Old Business 
Public Hearing _D_ 
Other Business 0 

Summary of Information: 

Information Only 0 
For Action at Future Meeting J:Zl_ Date 5/26/2015 

Informal Discussion & Public Comment 0 
Consent Agenda D 

Special requests (i.e. Needs to be first on the agenda due to schedule of guest, etc.): 



Agenda Item# __ 
Town of Aberdeen Planning & Inspections Department 

115 N. Poplar Street PO Box 785 
Aberdeen,NC 28315 

(910) 944-7024 

MEMORANDUM TO THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS- May II, 2015 Work Session 

Request: 
Schedule Public 
Hearing Related to a 
Petition for 
Contiguous 
Annexation for 
Columbus Midtown 
Properties II, LLC 

Prepared by: 
Pamela Graham, 
Planning Director 

Description of Request 

A petition for Contiguous Annexation submitted by William B. Seymour on behalf of 
Columbus Midtown Properties II, LLC was accepted by the Board of Commissioners 
during the April 13, 2015 Work Session. Following acceptance of a petition for 

annexation the Board of Commissioners shall proceed as follows (dates of actions 
already taken are provided): 

• Adoption of a resolution directing the Clerk to investigate the petition for 

sufficiency ( 4/13/15); 

• Acceptance by the Board of the Clerk's Certificate of Sufficiency (4/27/15); 

• Adoption of a Resolution Fixing the Date of the Public Hearing on the 
annexation ( 4/27/15); 

• Public Hearing to be held; 

• Adoption of an ordinance to extend the corporate limits of the Town of 
Aberdeen, North Carolina. 

The proposed annexation is for a 3.820 acre portion of a parcel located at the corner 

of Columbus Drive and South Hill Road, identified by Parcel ID #00057192 and with 
an address of 205 Columbus Drive. 

The property is cunently being developed as a Marriott Towne Place Suites under 
Conditional Use Permit CU #14-03, approved in 2014. The Public Works Director 
has reviewed the request and is ananging for provision of municipal water and 
wastewater to the site in accordance with the town's Water and Wastewater System 
Extension and Connection Policy. 

Staff Recommendation 

Staff recommends that the Board schedule a Public Hearing for May 26, 2015 to consider the annexation 

petition. 



AGENDA 5 ITEM ____ _ 

TOWN OF ABERDEEN 

AGENDA ITEM ACTION REQUEST FORM 

This form must be completed and attached to all supporting documentation for items 
to be included on the Town of Aberdeen Board agenda. One (1) form per agenda item. 

Submitted By: Bill Zell/ Beth Wentland Department: Admin 1 Finance ---------------------
Contact Phone # _____________________ DateSubmitted:~5IT~/~20~1~5 ____________ ___ 

Agenda Item Title: Fiscal Year2016 Budget Presentation 

Work Session- Board Action (date of meeting should be filled in on line): 
Information Only ----------
Public Hearing Set for 5126/2015 
Approval at work session - immediate action --------------

Regular Board Meeting- Board Action (date of meeting should be filled in on line): 
New Business Information Only __________ __ 
Old Business Consent Agenda --------,----
Public Hearing Informal Discussion & Public Comment ______ _ 
Other Business _______ _ 

Summary of Information: 

We want to use this time to go over how the budget was put together. What decisions were 
made and why we are recommending a two penny in tax increase. 

Special requests (i.e. Needs to be first on the agenda due to schedule of guest, etc.): 



AGENDA 
ITEM ____ _ 

TOWN OF ABERDEEN 

AGENDA ITEM ACTION REQUEST FORM 

This form must be completed and attached to all supporting documentation for items 
to be included on the Town of Aberdeen Board agenda. One (1) form per agenda item. 

Submitted By: ..:B:::illc::Ze::::l:...l --------- Department: :..:A::::dm:::in"----------

Contact Phone # Date Submitted: 5/712015 ----------------- ~~~----------

Agenda Item Title: Design Phase for New Police Station 

Work Session- Board Action (date of meeting should be filled in on line}: 
Information Only _____ _ 
Public Hearing -------
Approval at work session- immediate action _.:..x:._ ____ _ 

Regular Board Meeting- Board Action (date of meeting should be filled in on line): 
New Business Information Only _____ _ 
Old Business Consent Agenda ______ _ 
Public Hearing Informal Discussion & Public Comment ___ _ 
Other Business ____ _ 

Summary of Information: 

The architect has given us the cost estimate for just the design phase of the project. 

Special requests (i.e. Needs to be first on the agenda due to schedule of guest, etc.): 



DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT D 

Town of Aberdeen 
Board of Commissioners 

GOAlS AND OBJECTIVES 
2015 

Vision Statement: 

AGENDA 7 
FT 

As the Town of Aberdeen grows, we will retain our unique history and character and provide the 
services and amenities to continuously enhance the quality of life for our citizens. 

Purpose of the Goals and Objectives: 

Goals and objectives are adopted to support the vision for the town as established by the 
Board of Commissioners. In addition, these multi-year Goals and Objectives serve as the basis for 
the policy direction of the Board and serves as the guide for all operational, maintenance and 
budgeting activities. 

Strategic Goal - Desired Situation 
Objective - Conditions needed to move toward achieving the goal 

The quality of life in Aberdeen is enhanced by the identification of the following Six 
Town Strategic Goals (Focus Areas) with associated objectives: 

1. Engaged Economic Development 

a. Work to promote the location, access, and transportation corridors going through the Town 
to attract new business. 

b. Promote the creation of new jobs through the use of all available resources. 

c. Investigate the use of incentives to support Town development and attract new business. 

d. Encourage new businesses to hire locally, patronize local businesses, and bank locally. 

2. County, Regional or Intergovernmental Cooperation and Participation 

a. Attend relevant organizational meetings and discussions to ensure that 
Town interests regarding schools, transportation funding decisions, jobs and educational 
opportunities are represented and acknowledged. 

b. Review existing county, regional or other intergovernmental agreements for additional 
benefit to the Town. 

c. Explore opportunities for creating other agreements to benefit the Town. 



3. Encourage Citizen Communication and Participation in Town Events, Celebrations and 
Volunteerism 

a. Motivate citizens to become volunteers and be active in small projects for the benefit of the 
Town using the Bon Accord newsletter, town website, local newspapers and direct 
communication. 

b. Encourage citizens to become involved in appointed Town committees, boards and 
commissions. 

c. Foster community-wide activities and celebrations to include Spring Spree, Fourth of July, 
Reindeer Fun Run, the Christmas Parade and other special Town activities. 

d. Provide a variety of Town sponsored program and event opportunities for individuals and 
families to enroll in and attend. 

4. Strengthen Business and Residential Partnerships 

a. Attract more commercial and retail business into the downtown and historic district area. 

b. Work with local businesses in the Town to improve the beautification and appearance of all 
the business districts with a focus on: 

Street and sidewalk cleanliness 
Signing 
Parking areas 
Trash barrels 
Benches 
Trees and other plantings 

c. Promote business through the active support of the local Chamber of Commerce and the 
Downtown Aberdeen Business Guild. 

d. Maintain a strong emphasis on code enforcement to improve business and residential 
appearance with particular attention on dilapidated buildings, abandoned vehicles, litter, junk, 
and weeds. 

e. Evaluate opportunities to provide retail spaces in the downtown area that are on the first 
floor with options for living spaces on the floors above. 

f. Enforce the approved Unified Development Ordinance (UOO) while working to ensure that it 
evolves as the needs of the Town supporting business and residential development 
necessitate a review. 

5. Enhance Town Departmental Core Services 

a. Assess opportunities for, and the cost benefits of, leveraging outside contracts for providing 
services to citizens of the Town. 

b. Hire and retain the qualified staff necessary to support the activities and essential services 
provided by the Town. 



c. Look for grants and other opportunities to offset costs of providing equipment for public 
safety to ensure a well equipped fire and police force. 

d. Ensure town staff and employees have access to the training required to be highly skilled to 
do their jobs. 

e. Construct a new police department and town hall facility to better serve and represent the 
Town. 

6. Capital Improvement and Technology Cross-Leveling 

a. Prepare long range capital plans for town vehicles, equipment, utility upgrades, 
improvements, and renovations which will be reviewed annually with the budget. 

b. Inspect town-owned buildings and property for any required maintenance to ensure proper 
upkeep with a continuous emphasis on safety. 

c. Evaluate new technologies and/or methods for improving equipment or Town services while 
maintaining an emphasis on overall efficiency and effectiveness. 



Aberdeen Fire Department 

Monthly Report 

April2015 



Month 

Dec. 
14 

Jan. 
15 

Feb. 
15 

March 
15 

April 
15 

May 
15 

June 
15 

July 
15 

Aug. 
15 

Sept. 
15 

Oct. 
15 

Nov. 
15 

Residential 

19 

32 

28 

24 

23 

Aberdeen Fire Department 
2015 Monthly Report 
Fire Calls for Service 

Commercial Auto Brush Medical 
Accidents Assist 

23 15 2 38 

39 8 1 43 

--
32 13 1 34 

28 21 2 33 

33 18 5 35 

*Other includes (Vehicle fires, Transformer Fires, Electrical hazards, etc.) 

Other Total Year 
To 

Date 
16 131 131 

9 132 263 

7 115 378 

8 116 494 

11 125 619 



Month 

Dec. 
14 

Jan. 
15 

Feb. 
15 

March 
15 

April 
15 

May 
15 

June 
15 

July 
15 

Aug. 
15 

Sept. 
15 

Oct. 
15 

Nov. 
15 

Aberdeen Fire Department 
2015 Monthly Report 

Inspections and Education 

I f nspec wns Ed f uca wn 
Residential Commercial Total Year Classes Number Total 

to Offered of Num. 

Date Students Of 
Students 

0 75 75 75 1 36 36 

0 77 77 152 1 12 48 

0 76 76 228 1 12 60 

0 77 77 305 1 19 79 

0 77 77 382 2 31 110 

Year 
to 

Date 
Classes 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 



Month 

Dec. 
14 

Jan. 
15 

Feb. 
15 

March 
15 

April 
15 

May 
15 

June 
15 

July 
15 

Aug. 
15 

Sept. 
15 

Oct. 
15 

Nov. 
15 

Aberdeen Fire Department 
2015 Monthly Report 

Training Hours 

In Station Out of Total Hours 
Hours Station 

Hours 
655 642 1297 

678 72 750 

698 28 726 

652 21 673 

404 40 444 

Year to Date 

1297 

2047 

2773 

3446 

3890 



April2015 

Call Com arison by Month and e 

140 

Types of Calls by Percentage 

• Dec. 14 

• Jan.lS 

a Feb. 15 

• March.lS 

• April. 15 

• Residential 

• Commercial 

111 Auto Acddent 

&!l Brush 

• Medical 

a Other 



Aberdeen Parks and Recreation Department's 
Monthly Report 

April2015 



Pa.-Iu'Facility J>rojects 

• Ray's Plumbing fixed plumbing issues at the Malcolm Blue concession/restroom building, and 

also in the outdoor ladies' room at the Recreation Center. 

• Joe contacted an electrician to work on a breaker issue at Colonial Heights, and secure some 

electrical outlets at Aberdeen Lake. 

Recreation Programs 

• We will hold a 4'h of July Celebration meeting on May 5. Representatives from the P&R, PD, FD, 

and PW departments will meet to coordinate and organize the event. We are currently taking 

vendor registration. 

• Spring Break Camp was held Monday, April 6- Friday, April10, with 24 registered participants 

(10 last year). Campers visited the Aberdeen Fire Department on April 6, had an educational 

hike around Aberdeen Lake, with Ranger Nancy of Weymouth Woods, April7, and a field trip to 

Sanlee Park on April 8. The camp also went to Sky Zone trampoline park, in Raleigh, on April10. 

• Sand hills Bowling Alley and Sandhills Gymnastics have been reserved for Summer Camp, and we 

are currently taking registration. Registration forms have been delivered to the Aberdeen 

Primary, Elementary, and Moore Academy schools. 

• Jack met with Malcolm Blue Farm volunteers to begin planning the Farmskills/Malcolm Blue 

Festival, and start contacting demonstrators and vendors. 

• Zumba class has 18 registered participants this month. 

• Senior Chair Exercise has 11 registered participants this month. 

• The Senior Fit program has 3 registered participants this month, however, 2 more have 

indicated they will be back next month, after they recover from some health issues. 

• The new Adult Yoga program is on hold, as we discuss revised times to try to promote greater 

participation. 

• Aberdeen and Pinehurst continued the Alley Cats Bowling program. This bowling league is 

geared toward individuals with disabilities. There were 9 people registered this month. 



Athletic Programs 

• Youth Kickball practices and games continued this month. We have 182 participants signed up, 

there were 162 last year. This is the maximum number of participants we can accept. Joseph 

secured sponsors for all14 teams. 

• Optimist Baseball games also continued at Colonial Heights Park. 8 teams in the 7-8 year old age 

group are participating in the league being held on our fields. 

• Joseph held the Adult Kickball organizational meeting. Currently, 5 teams have expressed 

interest in playing this year. 

• Senior Games in the Pines began this month. 146 participants registered this year. 

Shuffleboard, Bocce, Swimming, Horseshoes, Cornhole, Bowling, and Golf are a few of the 

events which have taken place so far. 

Department News 

• Adam is working with NCDOT on the placement of the Ray's Mill Park sign. 

• Adam attended the Sports Complex Feasibility Study Advisory Committee meeting at the CVB. A 

final proposal will be presented May 7, at the Sandhills Community College, between 4 and 6 

p.m. 



rrown of .JL6errfeen 
®J6Cic Wor~ (])ept. 

:Jvlontli{y CJ?§port 

/lpri(2015 
(for montfi of :Marcfi) 



TOWN OF ABERDEEN 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

WATER USAGE REPORT 

MONTH: JANUARY 15- MARCH 15,2015 
CURRENT TOTAL AVAILABLE GALLONS PER DAY: 1.8 

WATER: 
TOTAL GALLONS WATER PRODUCED: ____ 6JiJ.21,QQQ 

AVERAGE DAILY PRODUCTIONS: 1.13 

MAXJUM PEAK DAY PRODUCTIONS: _ ____11~5~44:!_ __ 

FWURIDE USE IN LBS.: I 244 

TOTAL GALLONS PRODUCED: _______ §_Q,721 ,00 

TOTAL GALLONS BILLED PER CALCULATION REPORT: 61 938 QO_Q ___ _ 

TOTAL WATER GAIN/LOSS FOR2 MONTHS: ___ cA,783 000 

#WATER MAIN LEAK'S _2 __ . GALLONS: 775 000 

# WA TBR SERVICE LEAKS _l_Q_ ___ _ 

TOTAL ESTIMATED WATER LOSS;_.7}5_,QQ.9_ 

ACTUAL WATER LOSS: • 4 008,QQ_Q.__ __ _ 

========~==~==~================================== 

WATER METERS REPLACED: _______ 7 

WELL METERS REPLACED: ___ _: 

WATER TRANSFERRED FROM SYSTEM 5 TO SYSTEM 3: 
BOOSTER 

WATER TRANSFERRED FROM SYSTEM 4 TO SYSTEM 5: 
DRAFT 

~5,4"'6.,J..7 ___ . 2't~--
HOURS GALLONS 

__,2u. l'"'2.s;_8 ________ j_U __ _ 
!lOURS GALLONS 



'' ... ~. 

WELL DAILY PUMP REC'-"'O;~RD=S'-,---

Well#j2 l3 __ s-~ ~ -; ~~-- ;-. ;0 ___ 11 

1
1; -13 14 .... _12 1 1_6:1-~-1819-- ~5_} 

Oay Total 

~ 0035 o.1sz _ o.ooo oo5;--;;-~3~~ o 159 -;;:-~~~ -0.043
1
-;.;; -;;:~74 ~ -;;:~~~ -;;:-~~~t;;·o~ 1 -;;:;;;;;; ·-;;:;;;;;; ~.~2~ ~~ 

~- 0.050 0.021 0.000 0.222 0.037 0.087 0.061 ~ 0.118 0.032 0.022 0.077 0.080 0.052 0.024! 0.000 0.022 0.024 0.989 

~---- o.o55 0.134 o.ooo o.tQ:>_ o.047 o.063 o.oz9 o.oz9 0.172 o.096 o.081_ o,o~ o.043 0.101 _(l,12ol o.o5~ o.o39 o.031 1.242 
I 

4 0.060 0.027 0.000 0.083 0.058 0.105 0.013 0.051 0.208 Jl.:_Q:l_l _ _(l._07.7___D,Oiifi _Q,_Q_~~_(l,(lJ.8 Q,l()l! 0.040 O.OcS_QJl,Q_~ 1.216 

_s __ Jl:.O?_?_ _Q,IJQQ o.ooo rJl:()9_0 o.061 . 0.104! o.o3o o.os.·o. tl· 0.14 ~ _o.031 o.o24 o,l_2_~ o.074' om. t_o,onj o.o22 1 o.049 .. o .. _o_:l!J o.979 
6 0.085 0.000 0.000 0.1_0_;> 0.070 0.079: 0.01~__(l_,Q31_0.098 0.06d 0.052 0.0401 0.041 0.06~ 0.088j0.054 0.055 0.043 0.979 

· _~ I I I 7 Q,ll?9 o.ooo o.O()() 0.112 o.o78 . .2:.0.?2; o.o_~ _Q_,Q'\.Z _ll.16~ o.073I o.061 o.061 o.063 o.o7_3 0.100 o.on o.031
1
0,0'\Q 1.167 

~- o.1o5 o.ooo o.ooo 0.13o o.o9o 0.091! o.o27 o.os1! o.22s~o.o~~_(),_IJE o.on/_Q,D.?6I o.043 o.o5s o.o4ol o.0341 o.044 1.163 

9 o.o74 o.099 __(l_,()_oo ~ 0.022 o.1o9l o.ooo o.o26 o.206+0,()7Ql()~~-'o5oto.ossi oms 0.110 o.OS6I o.os.!j__o,_o_§_ 1.285 

10 0.060 0.057 o.ooo 0.054 0.049 o.o6o· (),Q~~J o.046~.181_.Q._O_?l' 0.044 0;9~_0.0961 0.043. O.o93 0.031 o.o~p.,o_~~ 1.097 

11 0.039 0.070 0.000 0.052 0.035 . .0:19_6 -~'()Q_l_~! 0,3.~ _q.oso 0.075 0.064
1 

0.067. 0.064 0.093 0.082 omz~ 1.397 

12 0.085 0.071 0.000 0.115 0.085 0.085 0.03.2.[ 0.0271 0.119 0.058 0.049 0.033 0-'032 0.071 _ _Q;()~3_ 0.105 0.0531 0.035 1.116 

_13·-~·§1-Q,O~ 0.000 0.083 0.057 0.072 _Q,~1~ 0.0~~ _ 0.081 0.030 0.024 0.095 0.056 O.D39 _Dc030l 0.083 O.O:Jfil 0._09_() 0.854 

14 ! 0.078~0.:.0'\~ __(l_,llQQ 0.097 0.066 0.066 .Q,_IJZ()~()~~ .. O,J,.~ 0.038 0.031 0.094 0.090 O.D38 0.0441 0.083 0.045 0.000 0.996 

15 0.080~_.().096 0.000 0.1!() O.DlS 0.149 0.0571 O.D35 0.212 _(),_QQi~_O,()?_ll_0.061 0.054 0.093 0.041 0.000 _0,()?_2 1.296 

!~- _(),()61_i0.181 0.000 0.063 0.063 0.116 0.034 0.062 0.147 0.031 0.027 0.063 0.064 0.070 0.040 0.046 0.0501 0.046 1.164 

r!Z--- o.o5o 1~ o.ooo,~ O.D481~.§.8 o.o51 o.wo o.12s _o_J~_I\3 __o_g3& o.os5 o.o91 o.o23. o.o4o o.o33 o.o4o o.032 1.179 

p!l... 0.040 0.058 0.000! 0.120 0.040 0.108 0.000 0.037 0.165 0.079 0.0671 0.030 0.029 0.079 0.073 0.080 0.034 ~ 
I.!_!)__ 0.07~~~ 0.000 0.103 0.069 0.1!~ (),_~ _Q_,Q~~ 0.215 0.064 0.0531 0.070 0.073 0.079 0.088 0.063 0.043 O.Q47 ~ 

~:= ~' 
20 0.033 0.041 0.000 0.046 0.031 0.026 0.000 0.044 0.1551 0.026 0.023 0.072 0.040 0.052 0.042 Q:SJ33 ~ 0.02\ 

21 o.os2 g,o2s .. o,Qo_o_~,osz o.o53 Jl.QQQ o.o22 o.on o.163 o.o41_ o.o86 o.on o.o63 o.140 o.o48 o.o3o o.o~'\ _ _(),o~z 

35__ __ __(l_,Q72 0.124 0.000 0.099 0.066 0.078 0.024 0.069 0.178 0.0611 0.051 _0,06'\_ 0.056 0.061 0.072 0.053 0.058 0.050 

23 0.048 0.05710.000 0.231p>.040 0.099 _D.Q31 0.055 0.133 0.074 0.063 0.045 0.055 O.D76 0.099 0.068 0.039 O.OJl 

24 o.o5o 0_.2_~9 o.o_o_o_ o.041 o.049 o.084 o.026 o.o68 o.1n o.086 o.o52 o.o55 o.o6o o.o5o 0.121 o.os8 o.o4o o.o47 

2_5_ 0.061 0.138 IJ.OOO 0.067 0.050 0.040 0.016~-~~~§; 0.046 0.046 0.041 0.049 0.053 0.10(),_().2§ _().~? 0.045 fl03_4 

' 1"2"-6-j.0"-."-05"'5'1-Q,_OS~ _(),IJQQ.Jl_._Q!),9_ 0.049 0.099 0.031 0.055 0.156 -~ 0.039! 0.046 O.D48 0.029 0.053 O.Q28 0.040 0.033 

f'2"-7-p-0.,0_4;cc4 0.086 0.000 0.057 0.038 0.056 0.023 0.060 0.190 0.054~.4() .. Q .• _04~~-49c-2,025 0.113 0.049 0.031.~ 

0.050 0.069 0.000 0.075 0.050 0.095 0.023 0.060 0.137 0.060 0.034 0.038 0.063 0.066 0.112 0.051 0.067 0.034 28 . --·- -· 
I I 2_983' 0.083 0.06_!) o,ooo _Q 086- 0.()_76 0.085 0.026 0.000 0.150 0.082 0.069 0.058• 0.0621 0.097 0.101 0.073 0.061 0.040 

~ ___ Q.038,__o.o4s: o ooo o 063 o 039 o ns,, o.o36 o.o74_ o.u8 o,o_~!--q.os3 <l:~rJl:()zsJ_o.Qs()~_o"'.""1o"'9'+-'o"'.o"7'"s~~ _Qil2_5_ 

~ _ o.044J 0.1011 o.o_oo o,o~5 o 037 o.os3i o.o~" o.057i o.13o o.061 o.o39 o.o49 o.o54/0"Q§Z o.o62 o.044I o.034 o.038 

Total 1.903 2.191 0.000 2.864 1.714 2.935 0.887 1.592 4.906 1.886 1.597 1.952 1.903 1.964 2.381 1.679 1.273 1.128 

1.226 ) 

1.153 

0.951 

0.992 

0.990 

1.084 

1.218 

1.169 

0.981 

Dly/A"' 0.061 0.071 0.000 0.092 0.055 O.D95 0.029 0.051 0.158 0.061 0.052 0.063 0.061 0.063 0.077 0.054 0.041 0.0~~ 

TOTAL MONTHLY~ 



Month: 

Year: 

February 

2015 
TREATMENT FACILITY (Ground Water or Supplemental) 

MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT 
(Chlorine) 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM NAME TOWN OF ABERDEEN,_ _____ _ ------------
PWS ID #: N C 03·63·020 NUMBER OF SOURCES PUMPING TO THIS TREATMENT WSF: 

COUNTY NAME : MOORE ------ COLUMN (3) READING IS FROM MASTER METER (Yes or No) : --~------

TREATMENT WSF ID: IF NO, ENTER SOURCE WSF !0: 

0 
A TIME 

T 

"';~~~~~ 
METER 

READING 

SOURCE WATER 
PUMPED 

FREE 
CHLORINE 

pH 
Phosphate 

(?04) 
HARDNESS IRON MANGANESE 

E (00:00) (Qal!ons) (gallons) (mg/L) (mg/L) (mg/L) (rng/L) img/l) 

_rn ., .. (olJ ____ _ ______ @) ____ ~_J6L____ _____ {l)___-\---'1!') _____ -t----" "'"---1---'-'{110"'--)--j 

_ J ________ , ______ ,_ __ ~1~1'~'~-'~oo~-J----~'·'~'~----r--~''~'~-~~----r--"~'~"~--r--

2 ------ ------t----""-'-"'-''"'""oo'---l---"1"00'----t·---''·''"''"'"-'----t---"""'""---r------l -------+---------
r'+---+-----+----'"1,Q~4,COO 1.00------ __ _,2,.9lcc-'"-"-+---O"'.S;,O~ __________ ~- ·---'----j--

_4_ ---+--- ----t---"1,,_,17_,_4,,00;,"'0 __ -!f---'"-""''---+---"17.l:§~----t--"'"'""'--+------+-----+-----~ 
-·--i------1---'-'··"-21'-'0"'-,000"'--f---"'·!'OOO,__+- --"'"''''-''"'-f-1------Qo~O-:___+-·-12._ 

~-l---·t-------t-~1~.1'-'oo~.o"'o"o-+--'~·''-''--~ 

... ·-·--- ---·----1---------
229.0# OAO f------- -----------+-------1 

r'- --- - ------+-'-'"'"''"''·'""'"" -+----"'·"'''- -'~'~'-~"~· -+----'""'""-" - ---------j~--------j---------

1,061,000 __ ~-- ___ _,1"-'""---r--'''"'~'-'"'!!- ----''"'"''--- 1-----+----------------
r'-J----t---------+--~'c-o'""'''oo"·""--t-----'1".00"'---- ____ ,_7Q_.~~------ ~ ··--~---...Q;_§_Q __ -----------1-------
JQ_ ----·--+---- 937.000 LOO 216.1# 0.50 

~'~'~----4-----------4----~'''"'~-oo~oc__, _____ ,".oo~ __ _, ___ ~''~'-~''~--+-----~~---t--------

._11_ -t------t---'""''"o"'o"'o _ _, _____ :U-!_<L_ ____ t--~'"o"o"-"'--+--"''"'·'"-'--+--------t------+------j 

P"+--+-----t----''"''"'·'""'"' -+---''-"' ----- --"'-""'-' ---+--'"'·'-'------··+------- -- ----------f--·-----
1_._,.'+------- ------·------+--''"''"25;,.'!;!'000'----j---"1.,G0c_ 174.8# 0.50 

__!i_ -----1 1 m_s.ooo ----''"·''"---l---''"-'27.!clt ____ --l----''"'"'"---+---------r----- ----+----------
1-''"-' -t-----!----------t--1".o"'"''"oo,o'--t---''"-'""'---+----'2QLf!.#____ oAo ·---- .. _______ . "·--------

11 983,000 1.00 162.1# 0.40 

.1§.-t----+-------+---"'·"'""1"'.o"co'--li---''"'oo'---l---''"'"'"'-"'"'---- ___ _Q:_19 __ -------+- -------·----------
-",.'+--· ___ ! ------~·-··-----+--1"oo"""'""""'---+---''''''""~-----l-----''"-77~.9#"---+--·--~~-----~----

l-'""+-- -~1-------1----''-"-'"-19-"',0,;0"0--f---· 1.00 190.5# OAO . - -------·---+-----1 
1-""'+---- --------f----''"·'··""-"·'"'00'---t---"'0.~-'--' ---t----''""""'-'"''--t- ___ ....QA9 _____ +----- --t-:-·----_, ______ _ 
..1L --------- 1,472,00(} --- -- , ___ 1:9"''---+---'''-''"''"'"'--+---"-"·""'----+- -+-----1----------
!@_ -----+------
24 

25 

_______ 1,240,000 

1.265 000 

1.105.000 

1.00 

1.00 

1.()0 

2?2.51 0.40 -----
238.~"'--+--"'"-""'- -· ------- ·---------+--·-------
188.1#c __ -t----'""-'"''----t------l--------t------i 

.1§_----t---------+ 1265,000 LOO F~B,_.,.Ollec __ +---'0".4"'-0----j---- ------+--,---- -t------
f-""'--t----f------l--~l!.?.cl?.QQ." ___ I---"1.,oo'----l-----·-j"27"-.1'-'#--f---"'0."'40'---+-----+---·-~ ---------1 
2!L 1,210,000 1.00 203.411 --"''-:o"'----1-------f------ -+-------
!-'"''+---11--- ----+------+----- --+--------t-------+---------------------+-------
-"''0~+-----+-----·-+------l----------- ---------+--------- +-----+-------1---------1 

31 

MONTHLY WATER TREATED (Me instructions) CHEMICALS APPliED: 

TOTAL: 31,960,000 (MG} Chemical Name: -~2% ~ODIUM HY~<:}-~~!:2:~I~----Chemlca1 Name: 

OA!l Y MAXIMUM: ______ :h¥4,000 {gallons) Chemical Name: SODIUM FlUO~R,IOO'E ____ _ Chemic-al Name: 

TOTAl BACKWASH WATER: _____ (gallons} Chemical Name : _50% CAUST_IC _______________ Chemical Name : 

COMMENTS,_ PH IS CAUSTIC lt>!POUNC§ _____ ------------

ORC Namo : JOSEPH WOOO 

DENR :U':!SA (1 t!/2010) ORC's Telephone Numbor: 

______ ORC Signature: 

910-94-0012 
(Daytime Number) 

Date: 

F·35/ PHOSPHATE --------------

2128/15 



TOWN OF ABERDEEN 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

SEWER USAGE REPORT 

DATE: JANUARY 15- MARCH 15, 2015 

SEWER: 
TOTAL GALLONS WATER PRODUCED: _ _.,6=6,721 000 

TOTAL GALLONS SEWER BILLED~: -------"'32"-'.0=40.00Q_ 

Moore County 
Billing 

Aberdeen 
Billing <::oci~ 

1001 
MONITORING STATION 1: __ 2QQJ 28=·=55=8~7~00~---~11~4~6=3Q~--

Old Sewer Plant 
I 01 1 

MONITORING STATION 11_: _)QJ_,_l ______ 42_."-'3."'00""0 ____ _ 
Pinehurst Street 

1005 
MONITORING STATION 5_: __ _1005 ·-· 11,850,600 

MONITORING STATION 13: --""'2""0 1'""3 ___ __,_1....,1-"-'19'-'8"""0""0 ____________ . 
Glen Laurel 

_ __ _.1,754 000 

7 993 000 

1.020,000 

MONITORING ST A Tl ON 15~: _ 2 l.;c0 1,_,5,__ __ _,8"'8.,8 "'00""0'-------"'58,_,1~0_QQ_ 
Legacy 

MONITORING STATION 16: _ _,_,12~1-"6 __ _,2""0""0"'9""00"-------'-1 ""-9"'-54"""0"-'0"'-0 

NON METERED FLOW: 

TOTAL FLOWS IN GALLONS: 

~Oc___ ----~· -'-'1 0,_,_7, LQQQ__ 

4714U2.QO ---~32,11£,QQL 

S. PINES FLOWS TO ABERDEEN : 2030 ·------

ABERDEEN FLOWS TO S. PINES: 2240 ____ _ _ __ _,_1 ""'5'='29,Q_QO _ 

ABERDEEN TO MOORE COUNTY: 2320 ____ ---·----···---



Moore County Public Utilities 

Water Pollution Control Plant 

1094 Addor Road 

Aberdeen, NC 28315 

Month Mar<:h 2015 

Date· April 2, 2015 

To: Moore County Finance 

Carthage, NC 283:27 

Attn Donna Rit1er 

Fax# {910) 947·6340 

From: Toni Skeliington, WPCP Administrative Officer! 

Subject Users Wastewater Flow for Invoicing to Regional WWTP 

Monthly Flows Daily Averages 

User: Town of Aberdeen Mor1.Station #1 15,834,800 Gatlons 510,800 god av 

Mon.Station #1 1 2,283,000 Gallons 73,645 gpO av -
TlW :o:al rrc-m SP#O htls b~Rn 5\lhlrar.teG frmn AB#S Mon. Station #5 7,557,800 Gallons 243,800 gpd av - ----

Mon. S!alion #13 598,600 Gallons i9,310 gpd av 
" ---

Mon. Sta!ion #15 467,000 Gallons 15,066 gpd av -------
Mon. Station #16 80,200 Gallor;s 2,58? gpd av -
Mon. Station#18 75,000 Gallor;s 2,419 gpdav -·-- -· 

Total 26,896,400 Gallons 867,626 gpd av 

User: Town of Southern Pines Men. Station #0 -------···----- 3,345,200 G_~!_l?!:~.~- 107,910 gpdav 

Man Station #S 4,"192,1~~-gatlons 154,584 gpdav 
·- ···-~--

The tn:all!om (.;fl:l!, CJJ14 & Vass have tle-Cfl s~btrae!<1d /r()rr SP1110. Mon.Station #10 -~~~~:_284 Gallons 1,221 ,235 gpd av 

Mon.Station 1112 "190,640 Gallons 25,505 gpd av 
·-

Route 12 CCNC Ftow Non-Metered 99,267 Gallons 3,202 gpd av 

Total 46,685,491 Gallons 1,517,435 gptl av 

User: Tow'1 of Pinehurst (MCPU) Mon. Station #2 28,087,0~~-._9:al!ons 906,032 gpd av -- --
Mon.StatiOrl #3 40,B03,700 Gallons 1,316,248 gpdav - ·--

*Lawn & Tennis '"' 216,438 •Adder = 107,807 Non-Metered 324,245 Gallons 10,460 gpd av -
Total 69,214,945 Gallons 2;232,740 gpd av 

User: rown ofVass (MCPU) Total 2A47,000 Gallons 78,935 gpd av 

User: Town of Carthage Mon. Station 11 8 13,0~6,835 Ga1!ons 422,156 gpd av 

Moo Station# 14 472,881 Gallons 15,254 gpd av 
- -

Total 13,559,716 Gallons 45'1,991 gpd av 

Usee Town of Pinebluff Non-Metered 122,302 Gallons 3,945 gpo av -·-
Mon.# 17 127,108 Gallons 4,100 gpd 3V ---·-· 

Total 249,410 Gallons 8,045 gpd av 

User: Camp Mackall Total S37 ,600 Gallons 20,568 gpd av 

Grand Total 159,890,562 Gallons 5,157,760 gpdav 

Scuthern Pines #4 23,065,000 Gallons 744,032 gpd av 

If you have any questio'ls, please call Toni Skel!ingotn at 910-281-3146 



Dale: March 10. 2015 

To· Moore County Finance 

Cartha,ge, NC 28327 

Attn: Donna Ritter 

Fax# (91 Oj 947-631.0 

Moore County Public Ulilit:es 

Water Pollution Control Plant 

1094 Addor Road 

Aberdeen, NC 28315 

Mol'1th February 2015 

Fmm Tom Ske!l~ngton. WPCP Administrative Officer! 

Subject: Users Wastewater How for Invoicing 10 Regional WWTP 

User: rown of Aberdeen Mon. Station #1 

Mon.Station #11 

The to~al f;-om SPI/6 has bee~ $ub!raclcd flam A OilS Mon. Station #5 
····-··-~---

Mon. Station #13 
··-·-··-·--

Mon. Station 1115 

Mon. Statiorrtl16 

Mon Slatio'l #Hl 

Total 

~:r: T?wn of Southam Pines Mon. Station #0 

Mon.Stalion #9 

T!1e tat at from ~6. Ct:1<1 & Vas~ h.;we beer1 su:ltractml from SF"Iii~O Mon.Station #10 

Mon.Station #12 
--·~ ... 

Route 12 CCNC Flow Non-Metered 

Total 

~:er- :own of Pinehurst (MCPU) Mon.Staticn #2 

MortStation #3 
··-- '"'"·-·-~--~ 

•Lawn & Tennis = 214,755 ~Addof"' 83,014 Non-Metered -·- ........ 

Total 

User. Town of Vass (MCPU) Total 

~,::; .. ~ Town of Carthage Mon Station# 8 
~ ... 

Mon. Station# 14 -
Total 

user: Tow·n of Pinebluff Non-Metered .•. 

1--- Mon.# 17 

Total 

User· Camp Mackall Total 

Grand Total 

Southern Pines #4 

If you have any quest1ons, please cail Toni Ske!lington at910-261·3146 

Monthly Flows Daily Averages 

13,120,700 Gallcns <!68,595 gpd av 

2,361 ,000 Gallo_:J_~. 84,321 gpd av 

6,521.200 Gal~~!~ .... 232,900 gpd av 

842,000 Ga~!?.n_s~. -· 30,071 gpd av 

403,000 Ga!!ons 14,393 gpd av 

56,900 GaEons 2,032 gpd av ---
75,000 ganons 2,679 gpd av 

23,379,800 Gallons 834,993 gpd av 

3,016,600 Gallons 107,743 Qpdav 

4,329,500 Gallons 154,625 gpdav 

31,193,113 Gallons 1,114,040 gpd av 

732,460 Gallons 26,1~9 gpdav ---
97,666 Gallons 3,488 Qpd av 

39,369,539 Gallons 1,406,055 gpd av 

23,133,000 Gallons 826,179 gpd av 

29,:~50,800 Gallons 1,048,243 gpdav 

297,769 Gallons 10,635 gpd av 

52,781,569 Gallons 1,885,055 gpdav 

2,225,000 Gallons 79,464 gpd av 

6,065,542 Gallons 288,055 gpd av 

556,345 Gallons 19,859 gpd av 

8,621,887 Gallons 307,925 gpd av 

140,610 Gallons. 5,022 .Q~-~ 

99!412 Gallons 3,550 gpd av 

240,022 Gallons 8,572 gpdav 

459,100 Gallons 16,396 gpd av 

127,076,917 Gallons 4,536,461 gpo av 

19,032,000 Gallons 679,714 gpdav 



MARCH 
MONTH 

TOWN OF ABERDEEN 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

SOLID WASTE MONTHLY REPORT 

SOLID WASTE 

WEIGHT OF SOLID WASTE TO MOORE COUNTY 

DISPOSAL FEE PAID TO COUNTY 

WEIGHT OF SPECIAL MATERIAL TO MOORE COUNTY 

DISPOSAL FEE FOR SPECIAL MATERIAL 

WEIGHT OF YARD WASTE (LEAF & LIMB) 
(Leaf 110.2I Tons Limb 45.58 Tons) 

DISPOSAL FEE FOR SPEICAL MATERIALS TO WILLIAMS LANDFILL 

2015 
YEAR 

161.69 

R326.!7 

-
-----~-------

DISPOSAL FEE FOR SPECIAL MATERIALS TO DAWSON CONTRACTING 

•.. ., ___________ ·---------
RECYCLE 

WEIGHT OF MIXED RECYCLE TO MOORE COUNTY 

WEIGHT OF SCRAP METAL TO SANDHILLS RECYCLE 

REVENUE FROM SCRAP METAL 

REC:.YCLED MOTOR OIL fNOCOSTl 

TOTALS 

SOLID WASTE FEE TO MOORE COUNTY 

LEAF AND LIMB FEE TO MOORE COUNTY 

TOTAL COST 

TOWN'S REVENUE 

REVENUE FROM SANDHILLS 

TOTAL REVENUE 

------------------------·---
HOUSEHOLD SOLID TOTAL WASTE COLLECTED 
TOTAL RECYCLED HOUSEHOLD WASTE 
TOTAL WASTE 
PERCENTAGE OF RECYCLE WASTE 

68.@_ TONS 

.: ___ __1BS. 

$_-__ 

$ 7.326.17 

$ 2,336.85 

$ 9,6630!,.02"--

L ... :. ______ _ 

__ 161.69 
__ 6_MJ! 

230.37 
% 29:&.8ll --

TONS 



SOLID WASTE/ RECYCLE /LEAF & LIMBS LOG SHEET 
DATE SOLID SOLID SOLID DATE RECYCLE RECYCLE RECYCLE LEAF LIMBS 

March WASTE WASTE WASTE TRUCK TRUCK 

LUl:> TRUCK 209 TRUCK 223 TRUCK 210 TRUCK 209 TRUCK 23 TRUCK 211 TRUCK 221 213 I 315 

3/3/2015 7.47 tons 7.79 tons 3.52 tons 3/2/2015 7.75 tons 5.61 tons 4.86 tons 3.67 tons 

3/5/2015 11.6 tons 9.37 tons 3/3/2015 4.60 tons 

3/10/2015 5.00 tons 7.57 tons 3/5/2015 3.96 tons 3.37 tons 

3/12/2015 12.09 tons 7.84 tons 3/6/2015 6.08 tons 

3/17/2015 7.62 tons 8.07 tons 3/9/2015 3.38 tons 3.78 tons 3.18 tons 

3/19/2015 11.55 tons 8.64 tons 3/10/2015 5.53 tons 2.63 tons 

3/18/2015 5.44 tons 3/11/2015 5.25 tons 

3/24/2015 6.55 tons 5.77 tons 3/12/2015 3.65 tons 3.41 tons 

3/25/2015 1.21 tons 3/13/2015 3.68 tons 4.17 tons 6.89 tons 2.96 mtons 

3/26/2015 12.31 tons 7.88 tons 3/16/2015 7.83 tons 5.18 tons 6.87 tons 

3/31/2015 6.69 tons 7.71 tons 3/17/2015 6.91 tons 3.74 tons 

3/18/2015 3.17 tons 7.26 tons 3.87 tons 

3/19/2015 4.15 tons 

3/20/2015 4.02 tons 2.87 tons 

3/23/2015 6.54 tons 
3/24/2015 · 8.78 tons 3.16 tons 

3/25/2015 6.97 tons 3.14 tons 

' . 3/26/2015 3.26 tons 

3/27/2015 3.75 tons 4.56 tons 3.80 tons 6.89 tons 

3/30/2015 7.38 tons 5.21 tons 4.00 tons 7.08 tons 2.71 tons 
3/31/2015 



TOTAL WEIGH,.:-T.:..PE:.:R.:..T:.:.R:..::U.::.C:.:.K ,-----,------, 

\so.88 tons \70.64 tons \10.17 tons 

MONTLYTOTALSOLID WASTE 

1161.69 tons I .. 
rot).\t:R'~:c¥€1iEFOR;M(}.~:r:H''''··z9:8i% 
Solid Waste Charge$ 7,326.17 

\30.39 tons \27.74tons 

TOTAL MONTY RECYCLE 

168.68 tons 

Leaf & Limbs Charge $2,336.85 

\10.55 tons \110.21 tons \45.58 tons 
LEAF&LIMBS 

1155.79 tons I 
Ronald McDonald 



Regina Rosy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Bill, Regina, 

Tim Wenzel <timwenzel@aberdeenpolice.com> 
Tuesday, May 05, 2015 11:14 AM 
Bill Zell 
Regina Rosy 
FW: Scan From Aberdeen Police Dept. 05/05/2015 09:14 
DOC050515-05052015091404.pdf 

In addition to the attached statistics, the following is worth mentioning, also I will compare April 2014 numbers to this 
April's numbers. 

1. As you can see on the Monthly training report, the department has been busy satisfying the state mandated training 
for 2015. 

2. Lt. Chris Davis and Lt. Leigh Ann Brooks completed Paul Cash's Leadership Development Course, which is a 9 month 
long, 1 week a month course covering topics such as Law Enforcement Management, Internal Affairs, Ethics, 
Performance Evaluations, Effective Supervision and many others. Congratulations to Chris and Leigh Ann! 

3. Burglaries are down from 8 reported last April to 0 reported this past month. Larcenies are down from a total of 30 
reported last April to 14 reported last month. 

4. Simple Assaults are up from 2 to 7. Possessing Stolen Property is down from 9 to 1 this past month. There were 11 
reported Vandalism cases in April 2014 and only 2 reported this April. There were 15 Drug Violation cases April 2015 
and only 4 for April 2014. There were 102 Offenses reported last year during April and only 68 this year during April. 
Arrests for April went down from 57 to 39. Citations are down from 223 last April to only 122 this April, but warning 
tickets are up from 25 to 60. 

5. Total number of calls are up from 15541ast April to 2100 calls this April. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Timothy J. Wenzel 
Chief of Police 
Aberdeen Police Department 
Aberdeen, North Carolina 
FBINA Session #246 

1 



From: Craig Armstrong 
Sent: 
To: 

Friday, May 01, 2015 10:27 AM · 
Tim Wenzel 

Subject: April Monthly Report 

Monthly Report 
April 2015 

58 Cases 2015 
80 Cases 2014 
Total Cases 2015 261 
Total Cases 2014 267 
OCA Numbers 2015 8109 

OCA Numbers 2014 6032 

21 Cases Assigned to Investigations for Follow Up 
37 Cases Assigned to Patrol 
4 Cases Closed by Arrest 
7 Cases Inactive 

4 cases Open 

1 Case Victim Refused Cooperate 
3 Cases Unfounded 

Rodger gave a talk for New Home Owners :•r Habitat 
Hauger a>si'.:ted with a presc:ntativn a;,(i Southern Middle on Cyber sa·ttety 
Colasacco attended a meeting in Berkley with Community Residents 
Investigators attended In Service Training f Rodger taught Domestic Violence and JMST 

Colasacco Instructed BLET students during the month for firearms training 
Armstrong Instructed BLET students during the month for Criminal Investigations and traffic stops 

Patrol 
27 Cases Closed by Arrest 4 Cases Inactive 
1 Case Closed Refused to Cooperate 6 Cases open 

Call Types 3 B&E&L MV 1 Fire 
6 Warrants Served 2 Property Damage 110-60 

4DWI 1 Town Ord. Dog 1 Stolen Property 

8 Assaults 2 ROO 2 Calls for Service 

1 Threat 6 Drugs 1 Hit and Run 

9 Larcenies 7 Drug Paraphernalia 1 Found Property 

9 Frauds 2 Barring Notices 1 Attempted Suicide 
3 Natural Deaths 2 Alcohol Charges 

1 



DATE 

417115 

4/7/15 

417115 

417115 

417115 

4/7115 

417/15 

4/7115 

417115 

417115 

4/14115 

4114115 

4/14115 

4/14115 

4114115 

4/14115 

4114115 

4/14115 

~!4115 

4/28/15 

4128115 

4128/15 

4/28115 

4/28115 

4128115 

4128115 

4/28/15 

4128115 

BY 

EMPLOYEE 

Adcox 

Wyrick 

Armstrong 

Wenzel 

Marino 

Covington 

Bailey 

Allen 

Kearns 

Plowman 

Weaver 

Koscielniak 

Chavis 

Newberry 

Brooks 

Ricks 

Smith 

Parent 

Williams 

Rodqer 

Newberry 

Reilly 

Kirk 

Bowers 

Parent 

Chavis 

Brooks 

Williams 

Captain Weaver 

ABERDEEN POLICE DEPARTMENT 
MONTHLY 

TRAINING REPORT 

COURSE TITLE LOCATION 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

ln-Serv·lce Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

ln~Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD -·-------
In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD 

In-Service Firearms APD -
In-Service APD 

In-Service APD 

In-Service APD 

In-Service APD 

In-Service APD 

In-Service APD 

In-Service APD 

In-Service APD 

In-Service APD 

TOTAL HOURS 

MONTH: April, 2015 
----~~~------

HOURS 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 .. ---
8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

6 

6 

2 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

248 



DATE EMPLOYEE 

4128115 Koscielniak 

4128115 Smith 

4128115 Ricks 

4117/15 Connor 

4/21115 Weaver 

4123115 Weaver 

4/19/!5 Connor 

4127115 Wenzel 

4129115 Wenzel 

4129115 Weaver 

4130/15 Brooks 

4130115 Kirk 

4130115 Kirk 

ABERDEEN POLICE DEPARTMENT 
MONTHLY 

TRAINING REPORT 

COURSE TITLE LOCATION 

In-Service APD 

In-Service APD 

In-Service APD 

JMST,Domestic APD 

JMST,Domestic APD 

Legal Updates APD 

Legal Updates APD 

Domestic APD 

JMST APD 

New NC DL Updates APD 

New NC DL Updates APD 

New NC DL Updates APD 

JMST APD 

--

HOURS 

6 

6 

6 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

--



Aberdeen Police 
Monthly Patrol Shifts Worked 

Officer~ ':lLUQ 4/4 1.&:;4/18 4L19 to 4L3o Total 
Tony Torres 2 6 5 13 
Asa Bailey 2 7 4 13 
Josh Kearns 1 7 5 13 
Jimmy Covington 2 6 3 11 

Randy Plowman 2 7 3 12 
Steven Wyrick 2 7 3 12 

Chris Davis 0 2 2 4 
Jeff Allen 2 5 5 12 

Ryan Marino 2 5 6 13 

Gypsie Adcox 2 7 5 14 

Leigh Brooks 2 8 3 13 
Brian Chavis 2 7 7 16 
Anthony Williams 2 7 7 16 
Bernie Koscielniak 2 7 6 15 

Ricardo Pad in 0 0 0 0 
Farley Germain 1 2 7 10 

Justin Newberry ) ---~----~-; -------------7 --------- •""16"" -.. ·-· ---·· ·--·-------- ·- -----

Christina Ricks 2 6 7 15 

Jesse Smith 2 6 7 15 

Cameron Parent 2 7 7 16 



f\.ct~v!ty Detail Summary (by Category) 
ABERDEEN PO 

lncident\lnvestigations 

0630 ·Larceny· Shoplifting 

0640 ·Larceny- From Motor Vehicle 

0690 • Larceny ·All Other Larceny 

0810 ·Simple Physical Assault 

(04/01/2015 - 04/30/2015) 

0890 ·Simple Assault- All Other Simple Assault 

1026 -Counterfeiting . Using 

1120 • Fraud ·Obtaining Money/Property by False Pretense 

1150 ·Fraud· Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine 

1330 ·Possessing/Concealing Stolen Property 

6 

3 

5 

7 

1 

5 

1400 ·Criminal Damage to Property {Vandalism) 2 

1810. Drug Violations 9 

1834 • Drug Violations . Equipment/Paraphernalia • Possessing/Concealing 6 

2100. DWI • Alcohol and/or Drugs 

2650- Escapq From Custody or Resis: A.·re~t 2 

•· 

- -----·-···-··-· -----·-··-·--·--·-·--·--.,--·--·---·--···-·-·· ---·----·-
26SO • Aii Other Offenses 

991 0 · Calls for Service 

Arrests 

0520 • Burglary • Non-Forced Entry 

0600 • Larceny 

0630 - Larceny • Shoplifting 

0690 • Larceny . All Other Larceny 

osoo ·Simple Assault 

0810 ·Simple Physical Assault 

1110 ·Fraud ·Worthless Checks 

Total Offenses 

Total Incidents 

1120 ·Fraud· Obtaining Money/Property by False Pretense 

1330 · PossessingiConcealing Stolen Property 

1810. Drug Violations 

1834 · Drug Violations- Equipment/Paraphernalia· Possessing/Concealing 

Date: 0510512015 ··Time: 09:10 

3 

15 

68 

50 

1 

2 

6 

3 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

11 

7 

Page 1 



Activity Detail Summary (by Category) 
ABERDEEN PO 

(04/01/2015- 04/30/2015) 

Arrests 

2100- OWl- Alcohol and/or Drugs 

2640 -Contempt of Court, Perjury, Court Violations 

2650 -Escape From Custody or Resist Arrest 

2660 -Parole & Probation Violations 

2690 - All other Offenses 

4010- All Traffic (except DWI) 

Accidents 

Citations 

Expired Registration 

Failure To Reduce Speed 

Total Charges 

Total Arrests 

Total Accidents 

4 

2 

2 

1 

7 

4 

61 

39 

0 

6 

34 

7 

1 Failure To Stop (Stop Sign/Flashing Red Light) 
--~--~--------------------------

Inspection 

No Insurance 5 

No Operator License 11 

Other (Infraction) 18 

Other (Misdemeanor) 2 

Passenger Seat Belt- Juvenile 1 

Possess/Consume Alcohol M Passenger 2 

Running Red Light 11 

Seat Belt 4 

Speeding (Infraction) 11 

Unsafe Movement 8 

Secondary Charge 35 

Total Charges 157 

Date: 0510512015-- Time: 09:10 

.. 

Page 2 



Activity Detail Summary (h}dJategory) 
ABERDEEN PO 

(04/01/2015- 04/30/2015) 

Citations 

Total Citations 122 

Warning Tickets 

EXCEEDING THE POSTED SPEED LIMIT 9 

EXPIRED REGISTRATION 19 

FAILURE TO BURN HEADLIGHTS 1 

FAILURE TO CARRY DRIVERS LICENSE 1 

FAILURFE TO STOP FOR STOP LIGHT (REO) 6 

IMPROPER EQUIPMENT, HEADLIGHTS 12 

REGISTRATION VIOLATION 7 

SEAT BELT 3 

SPEED VIOLATION 1 

TAIL LIGHTS 

UW;AFE MOVEMENT 
----·-··---····-··--·· ·-----·-·---·-·- ---·--- ~· -. -·--·-··-·- --· 

Total Charges 61 

Total Warning Tickets 60 

Ordinance Tickets 

PARKING IN FIRE LANE 3 

Criminal Papers 

Warrant 

Civil Papers 

Subpoena 

Trespass Notice 

Date: 05/05/2015 ··Time: 09:10 

Total Ordinance Tickets 3 

3 

Total Criminal Papers Served 3 

Total Criminal Papers 3 

75 

6 

Page 3 



.·: p..ctivity Detail Summary (by Categr;:Ary}. 

Civil Papers 

Date: 0510512015 •• Time: 09:10 

ABERDEEN PO 

(04/01/2015- 04/30/2015) 

Total Civil Papers Served 

Total Civil Papers 

69 

81 

., 

Page 4 



lncidentllnvestigations 

Arrests 

Accidents 

Citations 

Pawn Tickets 

Warning Tickets 

Ordinance Tickets 

Criminal Papers 

Civil Papers 

Sex Offenders 

Date: 05/05/2015-- Time: 09:11 

Activity Summary (by,,C~te.gory) 
ABERDEEN PO 

(04/01/2015- 04/30/2015) 

Total Offenses 68 

Total Incidents 50 

Total Charges 61 

Total Arrests 39 

Total Accidents 0 

Total Charges 157 

Total Citations 122 

Tot.:! lt0m!; c 
Total Pawn Tickets 0 

Total Charges 61 

Total Warning Tickets 60 

Total Ordinance Tickets 3 

Total Criminal Papers Served 3 

Total Criminal Papers 3 

Total Civil Papers Served 69 

Total Civil Papers 81 

Total Sex Offenders Registered 0 

Page 1 



Activity Summary (by Cat~gory}. 
ABERDEEN PD 

(04/01/2015- 04/30/2015) 

Concealed Applications 
Total Permits Issued 0 

Total Pem1its Denied 0 

Total Temporary Permits Issued 0 

Total Temporary Permits Denied 0 

Total Applications 0 

Gun Permit Applications 
Total Permits Issued 

Total Permits Denied 

Total Applications 

Date: 05/0512015 «-Time: 09:11 

0 

0 

0 

Page 2 



Cali Log Call Type St~mmary 
ABERDEEN PD 

04/01/2015 - 04130/2015 

<No Call Type Specified> 

1032- FOOT PATROL 

1040- FIGHT IN PROGRESS 

1050PD- ACCIDENT (PROPERTY DAMAGE) 

1054- HIT & RUN 

1056 -INTOXICATED PEDESTRIAN 

1059 - ESCORT 

1061- VEHICLE STOP 

1063 - INVESTIGATE 

1068- LIVESTOCK IN ROAD 

1072- PRISONER IN CUSTODY 

1076- PROWLER 

1080- C & R DRIVER 

1087- VANDALISM 

ADMIN- ADMINISTRATION 

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY -ASSIST 0"1 HER 
AGENDY 

405 

3 

35 

6 

4 

57 

180 

10 

5 

20 

6 

189 

:iz 

CHILD CUSTODY- CUSTODY EXCHANGE 4 

CODE 01 ·DEATH 3 

CODE 12 • BUILDING CHECKS 432 

DRUG - DRUG/NARCOTIC 5 

FRAUD- FRAUD 10 

HARRASSMENT/THREATS-HARRASSMENT/ 6 
THREATS 

MISSING/RUNAWAY· MISSING 4 
PERSON/RUNAWAY JUVENILE 

TRAINING- TRAINING 

VEH. MAl NT.· VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 89 

Total Number Of Calls: 2,100 

Date: 05/05/2015 -·Time: 09:12 

1029- WARRANTS/WANTED 

1036 - DOMESTIC 

1046- ALARM 

1050PI- ACCIDENT (PERSONAL INJURY) 

1055- INTOXICATED DRIVER 

1058- DIRECT TRAFFIC 

1060- SUSPICIOUS PERSONNEHICLE 

1062- BURGLARY 

1064- SHOPLIFTNG/LARCENY 

1070 - IMPROPERLY PARKED VEHICLE 

1073- MENTAL SUBJECT 

1077- ASSIST FIRE DEPT. 

1082 - DISABLED MOTORIST 

1088- KEYS LOCKED IN VEHICLE 

ASSAULT- ASSAULT 

BUS DUTY - BUS DUTY 

CITIZEN ASSIST- CITIZEN ASSIST 

CODE 10 VIOLATION OF TOWN ORDINANCE 

DISTURBANCE- DISTURBANCE 

FOUND PROPERTY- FOUND/RECOVERED 
PROPERTY 

HANGU P CALL- HANG UP CALL 

LOST PROPERTY- LOST PROPERTY 

SPEC. ASSIGNMENT- SPECIAL 
ASSIGNMENT/SELECTIVE ENFORCEMENT 

TRESP - TRESPASSINGfTRESPASSER 

18 

3 

58 

7 

7 

38 

96 

20 

6 

1 

3 

20 

29 

4 

( 

153 

18 

20 

4 

18 

2 

2 

6 

Page 1 



Arrest Status/Disposition Totals by Offense 
ABERDEEN PO 

(04/01/2015 - 04/30/20 15) 

Further Clo:;,.-::.0/ Arrest/No Arrest/No 
Offense: rnvest: Inactive: Clec::-~1d: Supp.: Invest.: Felony: Misd.: Juvenile: Adult: Offe'1se: 

0520 ~Burglary~ Non~Forced Entry 0 0 0 0 0 

0600 - Larceny 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 

0530 ~Larceny- Shoplifting 0 0 ~: 6 0 0 6 5 " 
0690- Larceny- AU Other Larceny 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 j 

0800 -Simple Assault 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 ;~ 

0810- Simple Physical Assault 0 0 c 3 0 0 3 0 3 3 

1 i 10- Fraud- Worthless Checks 0 0 0 0 0 

1120- Fraud- Obtaining Money/Property by False Pretense 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 3 

'l 330- Possessing/Concealing Stolen Property 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 

1810- Drug Violations 0 0 1"1 11 0 2 9 0 11 ·;1 

1834 -Drug Violations - Equipment/Paraphernalia - 0 0 7 7 0 0 7 0 7 7 
Possessing/Concealing 

2100- DWI -Alcohol and/or Drugs 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 4 4 

2640- Contempt of Court, Perjury, Court Violations 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 

2650- Escape From Custody or Resist Arrest 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 

2660- Parole & Probation Violations 0 0 1• 0 0 0 

2690 • AI! Other Offenses 0 0 7 6 0 7 0 7 7 

4010- All Traffic (except DW!) 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 4 4 

Totals: 0 0 ~:1 60 1 10 51 60 61 

Date: 05/0512015-- Time: 09:13 Page 1 



lf~ ABliU:)rEEN 
~ ""'"""""'~' "'~~<1>-H<-'"'< ,.,..,.,.,,.~·;, 

""'""-"''-"-'' -"'="<••>£""' 

Monthly Permit Summary 
For the period of: 04/01/2015 to 04/30/2015 23:59:59 

05/01/2015 

Permit Date: 04/01/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: 
Property Information: 

1832 N Sandhills Blvd Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857119614607) 

Permit#: 13925 Permit Date: 04/01/2015 Status: Active Estimated Cost: $0.00 Permit Fees: $50.00 
Construction Type: 
Property Information: 

108 Rush St Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857000355593) 

Permit#: 13926 Permit Date: 04/02/2015 Status: Active Estimated Cost: $9,000.00 Permit Fees: $399.00 
Construction Type: Residential - Uplift 
Property Information: 

285 Legacy Lake Way Aberdeen, NC 28315 (847900229570) 

Permit #: 13933 Permit Date: 04/13/2015 Status: Active Estimated Cost: $0.00 Permit Fees: $50.00 
Construction Type: Fire Suppression System 
Property Information: 

104 S Sandhills Blvd Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857013137711) 

Permit#: 13942 Permit Date: 04/23/2015 Status: Active Estimated Cost: $0.00 Permit Fees: $100.00 
Construction Type: Commercial - Uplift 
Property Information: 

116 & 118 W Main St Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857013231355) 

Total Number of Permits: 5 

Total Cost of Permit Fees: $699.00 

~uildlrig l!)spectionR.~q!Jest 

Permit#: IR #15-13 
Construction Type: 
Property Information: 

Permit Date: 04/09/2015 Status: Created 

1832 N Sandhills Blvd Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857119614607) 

Total Number of Permits: 1 

Total Cost of Permit Fees: $50.00 

Permit#: 13924 Permit Date: 04/01/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: Resideotial - Single Family 
Property Information: 
The Basil Group LLC 

195 Devon Cir Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857000910309) 

I Permit#: 13927 Permit Date: 04/02/2015 Status: Issued 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 Permit Fees: $50.00 

Estimated Cost: $135,000.00 Permit Fees: $1,336.12 

Estimated Cost: $153,000.00 Permit Fees: $1,465.08 



~~ ABElill
1

EEN 
~ "'"'¥<'"'" 

"'-~l6.l'l<·M' ""'"''"'""""'' .... ,~,....,.,. ,..__,,..,,, 
Monthly Permit Summary 

For the period of: 04/01!2015 to 04/30!2015 23:59:59 
05/01/2015 

Construction Type: Residential - Single Family 
Property Information: 
McKee Homes 

435 Legacy Lakes Way Aberdeen, NC 28315 (847900432013) 

Permit #: 13930 Permit Date: 04/06/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: Residential - Single Family 
Property Information: 
MFV-FC PORTFOLIO, LLC 

192 Moultrie Ln Aberdeen, NC 28315 (847900511181) 

Permit#: 13931 Permit Date: 04/09/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: Residential - Single Family 
Property Information: 

135 Argyll Ave Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857000215580) 

Permit#: 13932 Permit Date: 04/10/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: Residential - Single Family 
Property Information: 

491 Kerr Lake Rd Aberdeen, NC 28315 (847900418847) 

Permit#: 13938 Permit Date: 04/21/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: Residential - Single Family 
Property Information: 

380 Kerr Lake Rd Aberdeen, NC 28315 (847800592753) 

Permit #: 13946 Permit Date: 04/24/2015 Status: Issued 
Construction Type: Shed 
Property Information: 

704 Bethesda Ave Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857015520648) 

Permit#: 13950 Permit Date: 04/29/2015 Status: Issued 
Construction Type: Residential - Single Family 
Property Information: 

132 Lightwater Dr Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857100016076) 

Total Number of Permits: 8 

Total Cost of Permit Fees: $10,971.66 

Construction Type: Demolition 
Property Information: 

(857013223690) 

Total Number of Permits: 1 

Total Cost of Permit Fees: $150.00 

Estimated Cost: $206,172.00 Permit Fees: $1,716.24 

Estimated Cost: $120,000.00 Permit Fees: $1,375.32 

Estimated Cost: $156,006.00 Permit Fees: $1,453.02 

Estimated Cost: $170,000.00 Permit Fees: $2,150.56 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 Permit Fees: $100.00 

Estimated Cost: $120,100.00 Permit Fees: $1,375.32 



Monthly Permit Summary 
For the period of: 04/01/2015 to 04!30!2015 23:59:59 

05/01/2015 

Permit Date: 04/22/2015 Status: Closed 
Construction Type: Electrical 
Property Information: 

12813 Us 15-501 Hwy Aberdeen, NC 28315 (847801271569) 

Permit#: 13941 Permit Date: 04/22/2015 Status: Active Estimated Cost: $0.00 
Construction Type: Electrical 
Property Information: 

11049 Us 15-501 Hwy Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857115521795) 

Permit#: 13943 Permit Date: 04/23/2015 Status: Closed Estimated Cost: $0.00 
Construction Type: Electrical 
Property Information: 

1680 Nc 5 Hwy Food Lion Aberdeen, NC 28315 (855100847837 Food Lion) 

Total Number of Permits: 3 

Total Cost of Permit Fees: $225.00 

Construction Type: 
Property Information: 

Permit Date: 04/06/2015 Status: Closed 
Mechanical/Electrical 

515 Shelton Dr Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857020820438) 

Permit #: 13935 
Construction Type: 
Property Information: 

Permit Date: 04/15/2015 Status: Active 
Mechanical/Electrical 

308 E Main St Aberdeen. NC 28315 (857014229558) 

Permit#: 13937 Permit Date: 04/17/2015 Status: Issued 
Construction Type: Mechanical/Electrical 
Property Information: 

237 Keith St Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857013047703) 

Permit#: 13939 Permit Date: 04/22/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: Mechanical/Electrical 
Property Information: 

301 E Main St Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857014229806) 

Permit #: 13944 Permit Date: 04/23/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: New Gas Line 
Property Information: 

10263 Nc 211 Hwy Aberdeen. NC 28315 (857020915026) 

Permit#: 13945 Permit Date: 04/2412015 Status: Issued 
Construction Type: Mechanical/Electrical 
Property Information: 

160 Woodgreen Dr Aberdeen, NC 28315 (856015641790) 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Permit Fees: $100.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

Permit Fees: $75.00 

Permit Fees: $75.00 

Permit Fees: $75.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

Permit Fees: $75.00 



Monthly Permit Summary 
For the period of: 04/01!2015 to 04/30!2015 23:59:59 

05/01/2015 

Permit#: 13947 Permit Date: 04/28/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: Mechanical/Electrical 
Property Information: 

135 Newington Way Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857000096465) 

Permit #: 13948 Permit Date: 04/29/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: Mechanical/Electrical 
Property Information: 

105 Rowe Ave Aberdeen, NC 28315 (856005184085) 

Permit#: 13949 Permit Date: 04/29/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: Mechanical/Electrical 
Property Information: 

1751 N Sandhills Blvd. Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857115626500) 

Permit#: 13951 Permit Date: 04/29/2015 Status: Active 
Construction Type: Mechanical/Electrical 
Property Information: 

1701 N Sandhills Blvd B Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857119515235) 

Total Number of Permits: 10 

Total Cost of Permit Fees: $805.00 

Construction Type: Plumbing 
Property Information: 

147 Batchelor Farm Rd Aberdeen, NC 28315 (856018205966) 

Permit #: 13936 Permit Date: 04/16/2015 Status: Closed 
Construction Type: Plumbing 
Property Information: 

200 Columbus Dr Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857118328370) 

Total Number of Permits: 2 

Total Cost of Permit Fees: $214.00 

Construction Type: 
Property Information: 

1832 N Sandhills Blvd Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857119614607) 

Permit#: 
Construction Type: 
Property Information: 

(855000990465) 

Permit Date: 04/24/2015 Status: Issued 
Freestanding Sign 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 Permit Fees: $75.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 Permit Fees: $75.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 Permit Fees: $105.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 Permit Fees: $125.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 Permit Fees: $50.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 Permit Fees: $75.00 



Monthly Permit Summary 
For the period of: 04/01!2015 to 04!30!2015 23:59:59 

05/01/2015 

Total Number of Permits: 2 

Total Cost of Permit Fees: $150.00 

Zoning.· Compliance 
Permit#: 15-47 Permit Date: 04/09/2015 Status: Created 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property Information: 

117 Newington Way Aberdeen, NC 28315 (8570051 92884} 

Permit#: 15-60 Permit Date: 0410212015 Status: Created 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property Information: 

104 Courtyard Circle Aberdeen, NC 28315 (847900684093} 

Permit#: 15-62 Permit Date: 04/08/2015 Status: Created 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property Information: 

120 Hightower Ln Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857100008811} 

Permit#: 15-63 Permit Date: 04/1312015 Status: Created 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property Information: 

111 Caulfield Rd Aberdeen, NC 28315 (847900770409} 

Permit#: 15-64 Permit Date: 04/09/2015 Status: Created 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property Information: 

382 Shepherds Trl Aberdeen, NC 28315 (856000537854} 

Permit#: 15-67 Permit Date: 04/3012015 Status: Created 
Construction Type: Shed 
Property Information: 

134 SPine St Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857014225517) 

Permit#: 15-68 Permit Date: 04/2012015 Status: Created 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property Information: 

107 Courtyard Cir Aberdeen, NC 28315 (847900674748} 

Permit#: 15-69 Permit Date: 04/20/2015 Status: Created 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property Information: 

103 Caulfield Rd Aberdeen, NC 28315 (847900679928} 

Permit#: 15-70 Permit Date: 04/20/2015 Status: Created 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property Information: 

9671 Nc 211 Hwy Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857018313282} 

Permit#: 15-71 
Construction Type: 

Permit Date: 04128/2015 Status: Created 
Fence 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

Permit Fees: $0.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

Permit Fees: $0.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

I 



Monthly Permit Summary 
For the period of: 04/01/2015 to 04!30!2015 23:59:59 

05/01/2015 

Property Information: 

124 Kensington Way Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857116839155) 

Permit#: 15-72 Permit Date: 04/28/2015 Status: Created Estimated Cost: $0.00 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property Information: 

109 Cross Pointe Ln Aberdeen, NC 28315 (847900576847) 

Permit#: 15-73 Permit Date: 04/24/2015 Status: Created Estimated Cost: $0.00 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property lnfonmation: 

200 Columbus Dr Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857118328370) 

Permit#: 15-75 Permit Date: 04/23/2015 Status: Created Estimated Cost: $0.00 
Construction Type: New Business 
Property Information: 

11109 Us 15-501 Hwy 60 Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857100515927 Domino's Pizza) 

Permit#: 15-76 Penmit Date: 04/28/2015 Status: Created 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property lnfonmation: 

748 Sun Rd Aberdeen, NC 28315 (586000988475) 

Penmit #: 15-77 Permit Date: 04/28/2015 Status: Created 
Construction Type: Fence 
Property Information: 

605 Wildwood Rd Aberdeen, NC 28315 (857000280163) 

Total Number of Permits: 15 

Total Cost of Permit Fees: $600.00 

TOTALS FOR ALL PERMITS 
Total Number of All Permits: 47 

Total Cost of All Permits: $13,864.66 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Estimated Cost: $0.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

Penmit Fees: $50.00 

Permit Fees: $0.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 

Permit Fees: $50.00 


	Agenda
	#1 - Minor Modification Request by H&H Homes Regarding Meadow Ridge Sidewalks
	#2 - Solid Waste & Recycle Contract Bids
	#3 - Conditional Zoning #15-01 Requested by Ken Howell to Conditionally Rezone Property from R20-16 to GC
	#4 - Petition for Voluntary Contiguous Annexation for Columbus Midtown Properties
	#5 - Fiscal Year 2016 Budget
	#6 - Design Phase for New Police Station
	#7 - Discuss Goals/Objectives for Strategic Plan
	Monthly Reports

